Subject :

Department of Environmental Protection

Total Expenditures to Date Tallied For: A-157-2005
With Bills Grouped by Approver and then by Invoice Date

WINTHROP COMMERCE CENTER

162 MAIN ST

PO BOX 333
WINTHROP, ME 04364
207 377-2277

Approver: DED - DAVIS, DAN

Approved Amt.

8/21/2014

Page: 1

Inv. Date ACTIVITY Invoice # Contract Invoice Amt. Fund
4/3/2009 EMERGENCY RESPONSE 5967 1,503.00 1,503.00 014.06A.1517.442
ACTION
$ 1,503.00 $ 1,503.00 1
Approver: GW - WALL, GLEN
Inv. Date ACTIVITY Invoice # Contract Invoice Amt. Approved Amt.  Fund
9/1/2005 OTHER ACTIVITIES 501718 479.78 479.78 014.06A.1546.442
7/7/2005 SAMPLING A008828 420.00 420.00 014.06A.1517.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR
6/20/2005 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 495037 4.08 408 014.06A.1517.442
6/15/2005 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 494442 6.32 6.32 014.06A.1517.442
5/26/2005 EMERGENCY RESPONSE 2702 23,102.59 23,102.59 014.06A.1517.442
ACTION
52/2005 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 320535 543.92 543.92 014.06A.1517.442
4/30/2005 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 459705 607.50 607.50 014.06A.1517.442
4/27/2005 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 459431 355.00 355.00 014.06A.1546.442
4/19/2005 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 459056 482.50 482.50 014.06A.1517.442
4/18/2005 EMERGENCY RESPONSE 2591 82,360.69 82,360.69 014.06A.1517.442
ACTION
! $108,362.38 $108,362.38 J
Approver: JEB - BEANE, JOHN
Inv. Date ACTIVITY Invoice # Contract Invoice Amt, Approved Amt. Fund
7/18/2007 SAMPLING C024082 500.00 500.00 014.06A.1517.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR
11/29/2006 SAMPLING B037283 2,300.00 2,300.00 014.06A.1517.442
~__ WATER/SOIL/AIR - ’ _
$ 280000 $ 2,800.00 ]
Approver: JSC - CUMMING, JAMES
Inv. Date ACTIVITY Invoice # Contract Invoice Amt. Approved Amt. ~ Fund
2/29/2008 3RD PARTY DAMAGE 106663 21.00 21.00 014.06A.1517.442
CLAIM SETTLEMENT
2/28/2008 3RD PARTY DAMAGE MARO308DIJF- 36,640.49 36,640.49 014.06A.1517.442
CLAIM SETTLEMENT -
7/2/2007 3RD PARTY DAMAGE R-U0393070: 5,000.00 5,000.00 MULTIPLE

CLAIM SETTLEMENT

7013G



REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES
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5/2/2005 899315 236.00 236.00 014.06A.1517.442
$ 4189749 § 41,897.49
Approver: PJB - BLANCHARD, PETER
Inv. Date ACTIVITY Invoice # Contract Invoice Amt. Approved Amt.  Fund
5/2/2008 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 5085 468.28 468.28 014.06A.1517.442
7/4/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4341 3,749.25 3,749.25 014.06A.1517.442
6/27/2007 SAMPLING ~ C019186 230.00 230.00 014.06A.1517.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR .
6/14/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 570978 4.438 448 014.06A.1517.442
6/13/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL. 570937 3.20 320 014.06A.1517.442
5/31/2007 OTHER ACTIVITIES ) JUN1207DJF 1,471.00 1,471.00 014.06A.1517.442
5/22/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4245 788.17 768.00 014.06A.1517.442
5/14/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4224 42,754.20 4219544 014.06A.1517.442
5/3/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 566441 14.48 14.48 014.06A.1517.442
8/31/2006 OTHER ACTIVITIES 710 4,000.00 4,000.00 014.06A.1546.442
6/28/2006 OTHER ACTIVITIES 455 16,735.00 16,735.00 014.06A.1517.442
6/7/12006 OTHER ACTIVITIES 408 5,882.00 5,882.00 014.06A.1517.442
6/6/2006 OTHER ACTIVITIES 2.06.06.06 4,650.00 4,650.00 014.06A.1517.442
6/5/2006 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 3484 81,550.84 81,440.84 014.06A.1517.442
6/1/2006 OTHER ACTIVITIES 406 3,284.00 3,284.00 014.06A.1517.442
5/23/2006 OTHER ACTIVITIES 13672 250.00 250.00 014.06A.1546.142
5/10/2006 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 1607 1,689.00 1,508.50. 014.06A.1517.442
5/1/2006 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 659620 9,913.28 9,689.16 014.06A.1517.442
4/17/2006 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 659485 3,570.84 3,307.72 014.06A.1517.442
4/11/2006 OTHER ACTIVITIES 20003933 741.83 741.83 014.06A.1517.442
4/10/2006  SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 641043 10,159.24 10,159.24 014.06A.1517.442
4/4/2006 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 1386 1,743.72 1,743.72 014.06A.1517.442
3/30/2006 SAMPLING 200492732 760.00 760.00 014.06A.1517.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR
3/20/2006 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 3351 71,168.52 71,168.52 014.06A.1517.442
2/16/2006 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES MARI006DJFC 18,541.00 5,111.00 014.06A.1517.442
2/14/2006 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 13495 2,302.00 2,302.00 014.06A.1546.442
1/10/2006 GEOLOGIC ACTIVITIES 1290 940.74 940.74 014.06A.1517.442
1/5/2006 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 3203 37,193.00 37,193.00 014.06A.1517.442
12/30/2005 SAMPLING ’ 20048347 937.50 937.50 014.06A.1517.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR . '
12/6/2005 GEOLOGIC ACTIVITIES 1245 2,190.54 2,190.54 014.06A.1517.442
11/15/2005 EMERGENCY RESPONSE 3097 4,151.62 4,151.62 014.06A.1546.142
ACTION
11/15/2005 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 3102 2,767.11 2,767.11 014.06A.1517.442
11/14/2005 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 3089 870.00 870.00 014.06A.1517.442
10/31/2005 OTHER ACTIVITIES 5-100219 11,610.00 11,610.00 014.06A.1517.442
10/24/2005 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 3029 3,823.64 3,823.64 014.06A.1517.442
10/19/2005 OTHER ACTIVITIES IN40392829 276.50 276.50 014.06A.1517.442
10/18/2005 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 1576 8,457.57 8,457.57 014.06A.1517.442
10/18/2005 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 1592 28,776.34 1,650.00 014.06A.1546.442
10/18/2005 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 1592 28,776.34 27,126.34 014.06A.1517.442
10/14/2005 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 508685 5.12 5.12 014.06A.1517.442
9/29/2005 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 2972 3,104.50 3,104.50 014.06A.1517.442
9/23/2005 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 506369 16.96 - 1696 014.06A.1517.442
9/15/2005 OTHER ACTIVITIES 90419 2,150.00 2,150.00 014.06A.1517.442
7/1/2005 SAMPLING A007958 340.00 340.00 014.06A.1517.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR .
7/7/2005 SAMPLING 420860 140.00 140.00 014.06A.1517.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR
7/7/2005 SAMPLING 420859 70.00 70.00 014.06A.1517.442

WATER/SOIL/AIR
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6/23/2005 SAMPLING A006352 80.00 80.00 014.06A.1517.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR

6/21/2005 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 2735 ‘ 7,677.00 7,677.00 014.06A.1546.442

5/31/2005 OTHER ACTIVITIES 26 50.00 50.00 014.06A.1546.442

4/25/2005° SAMPLING 419172 120.00 120.00 014.06A.1546.442
WATER/SOIL/AIR : '

4/13/2005 EMERGENCY RESPONSE  BT-05-2020 15,075.00 15,075.00 014.06A.1517.442
ACTION '

4/11/2005 EMERGENCY RESPONS 27678 4,176.59 4,176.59 014.06A.1546.442
ACTION . '

$A50%200%40 $4061637439

Approver: SME - EDWARDS, SHERRIE

Inv. Date ACTIVITY Invoice # Contract Invoice Amt. Approved Amt.  Fund
4/23/2008 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES S05275 1,010.80 1,010.80 014.06A.1517.442

SIEIR0{080 SIKIF040780

Approver: TJB - BENN, TOM

Inv. Date ACTIVITY Invoice # Contract Invoice Amt. Approved Amt.  Fund

4/23/2008 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES S0O5275 20071211-84  3,939.20 3,939.20 014.06A.1517.442
4/23/2008 HARDWARE/SUPPLIES SO5275A _ 1,010.80 1,010.80 014.06A.1517.442
2/8/2008 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 861116 -255.00 -255.00 014.06A.1517.442
1/14/2008 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 2159 20070921-60 189.00 189.00 014.06A.1517.442
12/31/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 602683 85.00 85.00 014.06A.1517.442
12/31/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4737 20071129-80 25,570.60 25,570.60 MULTIPLE
11/30/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 600103 85.00 85.00 014.06A.1517.442
11/27/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 2130 20070921-60  1,273.73 1,273:73 014.06A.1517.442
11/19/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 599695 434.79 434.79 014.06A.1517.442
11/15/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 8414 20070918-58  4,728.00 4,728.00 014.06A.1517.442
11/9/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 129480 20071211-84 1,026.79 1,010.80 014.06A.1517.442
11/6/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 1820 20080215-97 25,800.00 25,800.00 014.06A.1517.442
11/6/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4607 - 20071129-80 19,602.88 19,602.88 MULTIPLE
11/6/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4619 20071129-80 367.50 367.50 MULTIPLE
11/6/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4606 20071129-80 24,833.00 24,833.00 MULTIPLE
11/1/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES - 4597A 20071129-80 64,304.25 64,304.25 MULTIPLE
11/1/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4599 20071129-80 38,862.86 38,862.86 MULTIPLE
11/1/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4598 20071129-80 27,733.00 27,733.00 MULTIPLE
10/31/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 597553 85.00 85.00 014.06A.1517.442
10/24/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 8406 20070918-58 66,605.00 66,605.00 014.06A.1517.442
10/22/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 2083 , 20070921-60 23241 232.41 014.06A.1517.442
10/8/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 596512 1,151.41 1,151.41 014.06A.1517.442
10/8/2007  SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 596516 525.62 525.62 014.06A.1517.442
10/2/2007 GEOLOGIC ACTIVITIES 2061 20070921-60 3,247.34 3,247.34 014.06A.1517.442
9/30/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 594795 85.00 85.00 014.06A.1517.442
9/24/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 594504 20,274.88 20,274.88 014.06A.1517.442
9/24/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 594508 132.52 - 132,52 014.06A.1517.442
9/10/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 593812 22,449.64 22,449.64 014.06A.1517.442
9/6/2007 SAMPLING 20080270 20070820-44 700.00 700.00 MULTIPLE

WATER/SOIL/AIR :

8/31/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 592097 7,497.88 7,497.88 014.06A.1517.442
8/31/2007 - SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 592113 977.68 977.68 014.06A.1517.442
8/20/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 591347 1,504.87 1,504.87 014.06A.1517.442
8/20/2007 SOIL & WASTE DISPOSAL 591332 _ 771.61 771.61 014.06A.1517.442
8/2/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4393 R-U0395070( 13,256.11 13,256.11 MULTIPLE
8/2/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4392 R-U0395070( 28,571.76 28,571.76 MULTIPLE

8/1/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4390 R-U0395070( 11,450.71 11,450.71 MULTIPLE
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7/24/2007 SAMPLING 200801771 20070713-17 644.00 644.00 MULTIPLE

_ WATER/SOIL/AIR :

7/6/2007 WELL DRILLING 1401 R-U0495070° 3,797.00 - 3,797.00 MULTIPLE

7/4/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 4348 R-U0395070( 609.55 609.55 MULTIPLE

6/22/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES JUN2607DJFA 4,499.20 4,499.20 014.06A.1517.442
© 6/21/2007 REMEDIAL ACTIVITIES 1373 R-U0495070" 24,104.00 24,104.00 MULTIPLE

1/8/2007 OTHER ACTIVITIES 128519 SS7672 2,300.00 2,300.00 014.06A.1517.442

455106459 $/455!048160)

Grand Totals: 1,060,838.66 1,017,259.66




HETL WATER PROGRAM 014 10A 2310 042 Invoice DO17755
HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING LAB
221 STATE STREET, STATION #12
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333

Telephone 207/287-1701

Customer No. DEPP

Bill To: Ship To:
DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION*** 4/17/2008
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEP~-
SHS 17 SPRUCE HEAD SPRUCE HEAD
AUGUSTA, ME 04333 2008RES004

. ShipVia.- ~ | R E
Purchase Order Number | Order Date | _ " Salesperson e
ltem Number | =~ S -Desériptibn "~ . “|Tax Unit Price Amount
2 2 BTEX BTEX 90.00 180.00
D017755004
2 2 METALS6010 | METALS_6010B ' 16.00 32.00
D017755003

oS GHréIS Ry
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

tna 2 Y agey 06A org ()2 . __aper L
2
-

[l e

obijt _ subobyt . .
job / y%’) W?’ replcat .
amount $ - 07/92 /’ /
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURLE }(‘% a

g
o4

NonTaxable Subtotal 212.00

’age 1 Customer Origihal

@SAFEGUM“L LITHO USA L9BSFO09179M 904 0AS-



P

Pine Tree Fence Company Inc. PIE A Invoice No. SO5275

P.O.Box 335
Litchfield, ME 04350
1-800-287-4533 ST
Customer | Misc |
Name ME Dept. of Eviro. Protection - Attn. Tom Benn Date 4/23/2008
Address  State House Station #17 ) Order No. 5275
City Augusta State ME ZIP 04333 Rep CB
Phone 287-7662 . FOB
I'e
Qty Description , ~ |1 . i Unit Price TOTAL
- I3
Former Carlton Mill Site - Winthrop ME é M ? 5 04\6
1 Installation of guard rail in parking lot ~ @Z f C i $3,940.00 | $ 3,940.00
/vl < APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
41 Jv v aocesn_PVOSA |
47 2dﬂ 8 fnd Wyagcy 06A [RIRF] /W el appr_| yyd
C/f] . objl sulwwyt _  reevsre 7
]ob .4/57 Z@@J | .:b{cat ' . '
amount $__ )Kj ?Jé}/ . ' / // ,. .
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE )/{tz/%v 5/2 9/45 6}646
SubTotal 3,940.00
_ Shipping
Payment Select One... Tax Rate(s)
Comments TOTAL | $ 3,940.00
Name
CC#

Expires

Thank you for choosing Pine Tree Fence Company




o

Pine Tree Fence Compan){ Ifué G S T T .Invoice No. SO5275
P.O.Box 335 ST e :
Litchfield, ME 04350

1-800-287-4533 9.3 :
Customer | . Misc |
Name ME Dept. of Eviro. Protection - Attn. Tom Benn Date 4/23/2008
Address  State House Station #17 Order No. 5275
City Augusta State ME ZIP 04333 Rep CB
Phone 287-7662 FOB

Qty Description . Unit Price | TOTAL

Former Carlton Mill Site - Winthrop ME

1 Materials for guard rail in parking lot m AJ%M N $1,010.00 | $ 1,010.00

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT éqw«‘f’wr:ﬁ;rlﬁ efvov
ve s PVOBA fé},k
fndﬁ/}/ agcy 06A una/‘S/Zm _appr,,m
objt subobjit _ _ ravsre

job.__. 4/5?2@¢5/ reptecat____. .
amount$__ . rﬁ//@/ @/ / W .
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE /g; Hovr V/Zﬁéﬁ ot A

SubTotal | $ 1,010.00

Shipping
Payment | Select One... Tax Rate(s)
Comments TOTAL | $ 1,010.00
Name
CC#

Expires

Thank you for choosing Pine Tree Fence Company




CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC
P.O. BOX 866
RUTLAND, VERMONT 05702

MDEP

STATE HOUSE STATION 17
AUGUSTA ME 04333

& THE FACE OF THIS CHECK HAS A SECURITY VOID BACKGROUND PATTERN AND MICROPRINT BORDERS - DO NOT CASH IF THE WORD VOID IS VISIBLE &

CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC.

Casel Ia RUTLAN 86\6/ERMONT 05702 | gz% 00861 1 16

' CHECK NUMBER
waste systems, inc.

DOODOOOODOMEESAR ST gEae

*$255.00
B TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS **+*

. TO THE .
ORDER OF MDEP

R A - ' Void Over $255' 00 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
Ve [00d) 23123 )
it [Ba=k.
4&¢qz/§/”/l*é”*—

00t f 577 iy 57

L PLEASE DETACH AT PERFORATION wf

CASELLA WASTE SYSTEMS, INC. PO BOX 86 RUTLAND, VT 057C2

CHECK NO. 00861116 VENDOR NO. 2021429 CHECK DATE 02/08/08

***Pinetree Waterville
(207) 883-9777

Stub 1 of 1

2/13/08 CU 021308 PINETREE WASTE-68-19931 255.00 255.00
[ 2s5.00 255.00
T
o<
SRR | démyc%%%dyv/
R VE 0000713y Gn, m@@%\

’ /
ﬁm”““’geﬁﬂ’



PO. Box 4687
Augusta, ME 04330

ENGINEERING

Invoice
ToMm BENN
petemBlaschacd
Maine Dept. of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Hazardous Materials -

17 State House Station
" Augusta, ME 04330

2007146

Invoice Number:
‘Invoice Date:

(2099859475
Fax (207) 623-0016
1-800-244-9475

2159
January 14, 2008

Project: ~ Winthrop Commercé Center, Main Stljeet, Winthrop
Retaining Wail Removal '
o - : o Due Upon Receipt
Professional Services for the Period Ended: 1/31/2008 o
B.illing Group: 03 . Structural Engineering Services
Outside Services k o | (
‘Expense - ' / ' - Charge .
Outside Services - Summnt Environmental gj §‘ 189.00
o Outside Services Totals $189.00 © /\/ /
‘Total Project Invoice Amount: $189.00

Thank you for your busines.

7

APPROV

ED FOR pAY MENT
ol 0P/ 97

oo AL, LAANL vt
AF -0 g

et/

o PVOGA

%QCy 06A . l/.i/}:

objt - — Subrots;
. ' - -\-\"eptcat
: amounf $

——_appr 2 22

.levsre

AUTHORIZED SIGN UR e
,Jéizi?:<§é§;§?l_1;712557434543>

AL



PINE TREE WASTE, INC. INVOICE

31 FREEDOM PARKWAY

HERMON, ME 04401

1-800-639-6205 _ Invoice # Invoice Date
602683 12/31/07

Service Address
MAIN ST/WINTHROP COMMERCE

Bill To
MDEP WINTHROP COMMERCE CENTER
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 WINTHROP ME 04364
AUGUSTA ME 04333
Cust#: 68-19931 6
Total Due: $ 85.00
$
Please detach here & 1nclude with your payment THANK YOU Amount Enclosed
PINE TREE WASTE 68
Date Description . Qty Rate Total
— ‘\"\-.\
. .
85.00

Stand /Monthly Charges: -

12/31/07 P@RTABLE TOILET USAGE /
J VED FOR PAYMEN Eéé %

B ve docid# PVOGA 7‘%2 2
- 5 _Z/Eagcy 06A om/j/ Suborg appr. yyz e

revsre

obijt subobjt

- uo(c
‘;?;aﬂ Huy,/// «413{?}Zlé%3425 epteat_____
amount $ @5—-, -

L /’70«%

4303y

PO #EP 4044
602683 Please pay INVOICE TOTAL
85.00

DECEMBER 2007

Cust#: 68-19931 6 Inv#:

Service Address: MAIN ST/WINTHROP COMMERCE



.

PINE TREE WASTE, INC. o INVOICE
31 FREEDOM PARKWAY : :
HERMON, ME 04401

1'80.0'639'6205 Invoice # Invoice Date
600103 : . 11/30/07
Bill To : Service Address
MAIN ST/WINTHROP COMMERCE
MDEP WINTHROP COMMERCE CENTER
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 WINTHROP ME 04364
AUGUSTA ME 04333
. . Cust#: 68-19931 6
Total Due: $ 85.00
' $
Please detach here & include with your payment. THANK YOU Amount Enclosed
PINE TREE WASTE 68
Date Description Qty Rate Total
Standard Monthly Charges:
11/30/07 PORTABLE TOILET USAGE - ) 1.00 85.00
L -“”Z;f"ﬁ“F’T”T:li:‘_l g e —"
D INU =R == .
=t —— . ‘L y . ot ’ s —t
> S OV WY St ST S \.__s._i"__ﬂ_J.;_.L"‘:/ gfl ’

w2 [— [EPEY Sy . .
- . o D ot M/l}

PO #EP 4044

Cust#: 68-19931 6 Invi#: 600103 Please pay INVOICE TOTAL
85.00

NOVEMBER 2007

Service Address: MAIN ST/WINTHROP COMMERCE



PINE TREE WASTE, INC. | | INVOICE
31 FREEDOM PARKWAY
HERMON, ME 04401
1-800-639-6205

Invoice # Invoice Date
597553 10/31/07
Bill To ' ' Service Address
: . MAIN ST/WINTHROP COMMERCE
MDEP ' WINTHROP COMMERCE CENTER
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 WINTHROP ME 04364
AUGUSTA ME 04333 '
Cust#: 68-19931 6
Total Due: $ 85.00
. $
Please detach here & include with your payment. THANK YOU Amount Enclosed
CAPITOL TSFR/PINE TREE 68
Date Description Qty Rate Total
Standard Monthly Charges:

10/31/07 PORTABLE TOILET USAGE 1.00 o 85.00

APPROVED IFO1R PATMENT
doenti_ PVOBA

" ve :
fnd agcy 06A org suborg appr
obijt : subobjt__~~~ ___revsre
job : eptecat

~ amount $

- AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

P I IR T S S b A o

- B — .
Y A P — e L an [ PO
™ e { : .

ey fae .
P : - /

gilla

]

- VPN B U P U { SV PR

PO H#EP 4044

Cust#: 68-19931 6 ‘Inv#: 597553 - Please pay INVOICE TOTAL
85.00

Service Address: MAIN ST/WINTHROP COMMERCE .OCTOBER 2007



1 LI

STATEMENT | BINESIREE

Date 1/02/08 Customer Number 68-19931 6

Bill To Service Address
MDEP MAIN ST/WINTHROP COMMERCE
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 WINTHROP ME 04364
AUGUSTA ME 04333

Billing Inquiries
(800)639-0462
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

For Service During Balance Forwarded 170.00

Activity Since Your Last Statement

Date Description Qty. Rate Total

12/31/07 INVOICE # 602683~ 85.00:;
11/30/07 INVOICE # 600103+ 85.00
10/31/07 1INVOICE # 597553 . 85.00

Current 31-60 61-90 91+ days
85.00 85.00 85.00 .00 _ -
‘_ Please Pay the BALANCE DUE=> 255.00

Please detach along perforation and return this\yith your ent.
PAYMENT COUPON PINEGIREE
To pay with your credit card please see reverse side.
68-19931 6
Customer Number Return to
MDEP Remit to: PINE TREE WASTE 68
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 CAPITOL CITY TRANSFER
AUGUSTA ME 04333 31 FREEDOM PARKWAY
HERMON ME 04401
New Charges 85 .0 d\mount Due 255 G\dnount Enclosed
681993160000010208

Afinance charge of 1.5% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all balances over 30 days.
@ Printed on Recycled Paper
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Environmental Projects, Inc.
PO Box 1417

Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390

Federal ID 01-0525847

Bill to

Maine DEP

Attn: Tom Benn

17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

| 12/31/2007

4737

P.0. NUMBER

PAYMENT TERMS

DUE DATE

PROJECT

Net 20

1/20/2008

EP-4361

QTY

DESCRIPTION

/ RATE

AMOUNT

1|Rent It #18778

<P

W‘Wc i

Equipment rental for Winthrop Commerce Center]/
cleanup for 7/30 to 10/30/07.

(Equipment)

3@6

%«%

%%5/570 60
P %

APPROVE

“

gocid# _ T ¥

T
r.m-"’”'g——-

repto

~
£

25,570.60

6A

rev#re__?__-,_—-

cat, o ——

—b‘—‘_'—_b_—*

Please note our new address

! Thank you for your

Total

$25,570.60

business!




i pgeL—I1J-Ccuuiyinu, 1u.uJ

. 'Rent lt Inc.
2108 "'Center ‘Stree
i - Aubumn, ME 04210 .
URENTIT.COM

45 ENVIRONMENTAL.

1| MR MISCELLANEOUS RENTAI.
1Day $325.00 1Week $1,250.00 4Wks $3,400. Oq
RE-RENT HYUNDAI LOADER :

" Mofer aut: 2450.1 Meter in: 2450, 1 “Total hours op mé o
K ‘1Day $500 Q! 1W66k$1 900 00 4Wk5 $5;800:00"

CLEAN TRACKS ORBE! CHARGED +100.00!
: $4.00.PER' GAI.LGN i NOT'F!ETURNED FULL OF:

Returned 10/30/07 3;02pm $9,435.00

e a.-:-.:l?.ﬂmrzbgh i

ELIVERY $125ROUND: :rm(a
‘DIESEL FUEL BY GAI.LON
“DIESEL: FUEIBY GALLON

150 ‘00

Delivery Date: Mon 7/30/07 9:00AM
Pickup Date: Mon 11/19/07 8:30AM
Address: OLD MlLL Winthrop, ME, 04384

: DELWERYAN_D"E

Contact:
Phone:

| ._'INTHROP JOBSH E'

Printed on 12/1312007 6:52:44 am

Software by Paint-oi-Rental Syatems (600) 844-7368

| Modification #22



Labor

Project Manager

Foreman

Field Chemist

Administrative

Equipment Operator/Driver
“Technician - :

Principal (Non-Overtime Position)

Equipment

% Ton Field Service Truck

Lift Gate Box Truck '

Field Service Dump Truck 3.5 CY Body
1,200 Gallon Dumping Vacuum Truck (liquid)
Vactor Truck w/Operator (solids)
Excavator (Under 35,000ibs.)

Excavator (Over 35,0001bs.)
Mini-Excavator

Skid Steer

Response/Site/Dump/Flatbed Trailer -
Mobilization of Heavy Equipment, Flat Rate
5000 Watt Diesel Generator

2500 Watt Gasoline Generator

Explosion Proof Transfer Pump

Chemical Transfer Pump with Compressor
Pressure Washer/Steam Cleaner '
250 Gallon Tote Tanks

2” Trash Pump

Negative Air Machine

Mercury Recovery Vacuum

HEPA Wet/Dry Vacuum

PN RN R R L

PO PAPALD AL AANLNAADA®

é@ Environmental Projects, Inc.
( www.envprojects.com

7007 Environmental Projects Rate Sheet for Maine DEP

70.00 " (;)X

60.00 y
60.00 ( ‘
35.00 - qz

55.00

50.00
85.00 _ C

135.00 per day*
200.00 per day*
175.00 per day*

40.00 per hour* .

150.00 per. hour* / .
540.00 per day* ﬂ G- IT
660.00 per day* . :
345.00 per day*

285.00 per day*

100.00 per day
case by case (max. $225 each way)

50.00 per day

50.00 per day

50.00 per day

100.00 per day
150.00 per day *

25.00 per day

50.00 per day

75.00 per day **

175.00 per day **

V{4

'$ 100.00 per day ** -

. *Fuel surcharge may apply for vehicles and equipment in extraordinary circumstances.
“'+% Expendables such as replacement filters will be billed based on usage.

Tools

Cut-Off Saw (Gasoline)

Chainsaw

Electric Demo Hammer

Electric Core Drill

Power Saws/Drills/Band Saws

Hand Tools Per Crew

* Blades, etc. will be billed based on usage.

Safety & Air Monitoring Equipment

Combustible Gas Detector
Photo-Ionization Detector

$ 80.00 per day *
$50.00 per day *
$ 75.00 per day*
$150.00 per day*
$ 20.00 each, per day *

~ $20.00 per day

'$ 100.00 per day

$ 125.00 per day

p 207-786-7390 - f 207-786-7396
mail: P.0. Box 1417 - Auburn, ME 04211-1447
physical: 664 Washington Street N - Auburn, ME 04210



EPI Rates for Maine DEP - 2007, Page 2

Jerome Mercury Vapor Analyzer

Confined Space Entry Equipment, Per Crew
Fall Protection, Per Man

Self-Contained Breathing Apparatus (SCBA)
Level C Personal Protective Equipment Per Man
Level B Personal Protective Equipment Per Man

Materials

55 Gallon Open or Closed Head Steel Drum

30 Gallon Open or Closed Head Steel Drum -
85 Gallon Steel Overpack Drums

5 Gallon Pails W/Covers :
T-Pack Cubic Yard Boxes W/Liners and Pallets
Labpack Vermiculite

6-Mil Polyethylene Sheeting (100° X 20%)
- 6-Mil Polyethylene Bags .

2” Duct Tape

Spray Adhesive

Caution Barrier Tape

Sorbent Spill Pads
5” Sorbent Booms
Speedi Dri Clay Absorbent

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

, (gé ‘Environmental Projects, Inc.
www.envprojects.com

$ 175.00 per day
$225.00 per day

$
$
$

25.00 per day
30.00 each, per day
75.00 per day

$ 175.00 per day

Level A and flashover protective equipment are determined on a
chemical-specific basis and are priced as needed. Bottle refills are additional.

$
$

43.00 each
55.00 each

$ 140.00 each

$
$
$

PN PRPAA

[ -]

$

10.00 each
75.00 each
25.00 per bag

85.00 per roll
80.00 per roll
4.50 per roll
7.50 per can
21.50 per roll

65.00 per bale
110.00 per bale
9.00 per bag

¢  Terms are Net 20. Terms and Rafes can only be changed in writing and by an officer of the Company.
1 % % interest will be applied after 30 days. Sales tax will be applied to all material sales in the State

of Maine.

e Any items which are not listed on EPI’s Time & Materials Rate Sheets shall be charged at EPI’s direct

st, plus a fee of ten (10%) percent to a total maximum project cost of $250,000. A fee of five (5%)
percent will be added to items Tor projects totaling $250,001 to a maximum of $1,000,000.
e Per Diem and lodging will be on a case by case basis. Charges will be based upon current published
rates established by the State of Maine Controllers Office for the area and season.

e Regular labor rates apply to the first 8 hours worked on a normal business day. Time and one-half
rates apply after 8 hours; and before 06:00 and after 17:00 hours, and Saturdays. Double time rates
apply Sundays and State and Federal holidays. Certain high-hazard projects are billed at higher

on non-scheduled work. “Day” is to a

maximum of 12 hours. All rates are portal to portal from Gray, Maine.

rates. Four (4) hour minimum applies to all labor rates

e  OQutside of normal wear, Client is responsible for the cost of replacement of sensors, recalibration, or
equivalent replacement and/or purchase of EPI equipment if damaged, destroyed, or irreversibly

contaminated during work.

v’




2007146

(207) 623-9475
A Fax (207) 623-0016
' 1-800-244-9475

6 - .~

ENGINEERING

PO. Box 4687 . 4
Augusta, ME 04330

Invoice
—_— Invoice Number: 2130

_ Invoice Date: November 27, 2007
Peter Blanchard

Maine Dept. of Environmental Protection -
Bureau of Hazardous Materials

17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04330

Project: 2007146 Winthrop Commerce Center, Main Street, Winthrop

Retaining Wall Removal
Due Upon Receipt

Professional Services for the Period Ended: 11/30/2007

Billing Group: 03 Structural Engineering Services _

Professional Services
Project Coordination $215.00

_ Professional Services Totals ( é//) T $215.00
Outside Services . ' ({mL
. Expense : O/e/ Jll"( Charge

Outside Services - Summit Environmental 1,045.15

Outside Services Totals $1,045.15

Reimbursables
Project Related Mileage 13.58
Reimbursables Totals ' $13.58
Total Projéct Invoice Amount: $1,273.73

Cffé 206F -4~ ol

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

ve_ P PI3{3TF __docian_PVOBA
l‘fnd Q/Z agcy . 06/\ nu,/b’[}suborg appr 9{12 —

objt____ sutwbyt_ 0 revsre_______
()3 A /572005 rep
amount $ .57/02 73 7:5 /Oa /ﬂ

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Y IB/C
a’/(//%7

Professionals Delivering Quality Solutions



ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING-' GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING * CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TESTING

E S Coffin Engineering Date: 10/26/2007
432 Cony Road
Augusta, ME 04330 . : Invoice #: 100714011
Attn: Ben Murray ~ /) B I L’l 54'
U ¥ o Project #: 14011
U
Project Name: Winthrop Commerce Center
Professional Services for the Period 9/30/2007 to 10/26/2007
Hours/Qty . Rate Amount
Geotechnician/Engineering Technician (ACI Grade I) 7.75 . 40.00 310.00
. Total Professional Services 310.00
Communications Fee (phone, copies, fax) 5% of 5.00% 15.50
Professional Services '
Mileage : ' 163 0.55 89.65
Nuclear Density Gauge Rental 3 30.00 90.00
Total Reimbursable Expenses ' 179.65
70.00 210.00

Grain Size w/ #200 Wash-ASTM D422
Modified Maximum Density Proctor ASTM D1557 110.00 330.00
Total Lab Testing : 540.00

ww

Total: $1,045.15 (/

REMIT TO: 640 Main Street
Lewiston, ME 04240

Lewiston: Bangor: Augusta: Portland:

640 Main Street * Lewiston, ME 04240 8 Hariow St. Suite 4A. » Bangor. ME 04401 434 Cony Road *+ Augusta. ME 04330 | Industrial Way. Suite 7 » Portland. ME 04103

Tel: (207) 795-6009 + Fax (2071 795.4178 Tal 0T V73 GAAA . . 1vnm msa anan -

> . /AAmL sAas Ans
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" FERRAIOLO CORP InVOlce

28 GORDON DRIVE
ROCKLAND, ME 04841

Phone: 207-594-9840 Customer No.. DEP
Fax: 207-594-2812 Invoice No.: 1820
email: ferraioloconst@verizon.net

Bill To: DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Job: DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIC
‘ATTN: " TOM BEN ATTN: TOM BEN
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 STATE HOUSE STATION 17
AUGUSTA, ME 04330 - AUGUSTA, ME 04330
IR S I «-,'-".u'xu'-\l-g:*.-"-L::—_'..v—-TeTms-',-«.-..—v.--.‘-e..-,—--_-'_a"ﬁ"-'_-.;',w-»-i—.;:
11/06/07 Origin ; "~ Net30
. 11/06/07
Required O;i?pjgid BO. ltem Number l Description ‘ Unit Price Amount
1 1098 CONTRACT WORK - ASPHALT DIV 3600.00 3600.00
INSTALL 10" CLASS A GRAVEL 185 ‘
CY
1 GRIND JOINTS CLEAN 500.00 500.00
217 PAVE 2" BINDER - 1" SURFACE 100.00 21700.00
Invoice subtotal 25800.00
Invoice total 25800.00

This invoice is due and payable immediately.
Cost of collection, attorney's fees, interest and statutory penalties will be added to your amount due as they are incurred

as a result of late payment. 2% INTEREST PER MONTH ON INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS

We now accept Master-Card, Visa & Discover

* PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PAYMENTS WITH OUR OTHER COMPANIES *

Ay Reogon Wiy TS 1S unpaid ?
£ <o Pleay. Quwe me & cal\
o Thenh oo

Thank you! Your business is always appreciated.



FERRAIOLO CORP ' Concrete Plants
Hot Bituminous Asphalt Farmingdale 582-6356  Rockland 594-5161
13 Old Brunswick Road Gardiner, Maine 04345 Monmouth 933-4050 Topsham 725-8080
(207) 582-6162  Fax (207) 582-8327

Invoice No 1820
Invoice Date 11/6/2007
Bill To: Me. Dept. of Environmental Prot.. Job:
17 State House Station _
Augusta, ME 04333-0017 7/ 14 /7%4/57’2/&%{
Y151 Y
Winthrop Mill .
. $ )
1098 |Install 10" Class A Gravel _ 185| CY $ 3,600.00
Grind Joints - Clean $ 500.00
Pave 2" Binder - 1" Surface 217[Tons | § 100.00 | § 21,700.00
S D A T e VI
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
vC_ - ',ql — _docidu _PVOGA .
—TaxH Laaey 0 oiu 377 | enir 20|
objt -\ - _Subohjx R — revsre
- - pa >
job___, LD 2 S eptcat_
—amount'$_ Te'S. Py —
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE . .
e e R A
- Remit Payment to: 28 Gordon Drive Tax 0.00
Rockland, ME 04841 ' '
Net 30 Days ~
) Total Due $ 25,800.00
We now accept MasterCard/Visa and Discoyér

Call 1-866-594-9840 or 207-594-9840



Vi ol

(

Jan. 10. 2008 9:19AM  PINE TREE WASTE INC
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
PVO6A _

R TRTIIREL}

No. 0295 P. 2

%ﬂ/o‘m@‘"

fnd_@/yagcy 06A om/J /Zx SRIRS appr f/VZ

72727

objtﬂ,_. , .suboh‘.t_ o __revsre
REP d£>' “._-/f5§7i)&2&%5f__nmNcat Tnvolce # 8720/
(el Wi/ | |
Blll amount'$_ LS Service Address

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

_WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER

MDEP g; }52524,
OUSE
STATE HOU STATI%; 134333 Jd /W

AUGUSTA

45

arse,

Please detach here & include with your payment.

|

—’\%{/fcf ¥

’ YT L5277,

Invoice Date

07

y /

e e = e e - e m m m m W W = e = = = @ = = w ow W = = = = = = & = e s = - - e = -

PINE TREE WASTE PO#: BP 4044

Date Description

WORK ORDER#: 590599
20YD OT DELIVERY - MISC
FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE

WORK ORDER#: 590600
20YD OT DELIVERY - MISC
FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE

WORK ORDER#: 590663
20YD OT D & R - MISC
DISPOSAL - MISC/SPCL WSTE
FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE

WORK ORDER#: 590796
20YD OT D & R - MISC
DISPOSAL - MISC/SPCL WSTE
FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE

WORK ORDER#: 590943
20YD OT REMOVAL - CRETE
DISPOSAL - MISC/SPCL WSTE
FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE

WORK ORDER#: 590944
CAN LINERS
FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE

8/06/07
8/06/07

8/06/07
8/06/07

8/06/07
8/06/07
8/06/07

8/09/07
8/09/07
8/09/07

8/14/07
8/14/07
8/14/07

8/14/07
8/14/07

PAYMENT IS DUE 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF

INVOICE. THANK YOU.

Cust#: 68-19987 9 Inv#: 591347

Service Address: WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER

‘Please

MAIN STREET
WINTHROP ME 04364
Cust#: 68-19987 9
Total Due: $ 1504 .87
$
THANK YOU Amount Enclosed
oty Rate Total
80.00
8.53
80.00
8.53
15.70 10.000
©13.72 10.000
18.07 ~10.000
2.00 40..000




_Jan 10, 2008, 9:19AM _ PINE TREE WASTE INC

REPRINT

Bill To
MDEP
STATE HOUSE STATION 17
AUGUSTA ME 04333

Please detach here & include with your payment!

PINE TREE WASTE 68 PO#: EP 4044
Date Degceription

Standard Monthly Charges:

WORK ORDER#: 591927
8/29/07 20YD OT REMOVAL - ASBESTOS
8/29/07 DISPOSAL - NONF ASBESTOS
8/29/07 FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE

No.0295_ P 3 _ _ _

Invoice # Invoice Date
592113 8/31/07

Service Address _
WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER

MAIN STREET
WINTHROP ME 04364
. Cust#: 68-19987 9
Total Due: $ 977.68
THANK YOU Amount Enclosed
Qty Rate Total
. 375,00
6.78 75.000 508.50

94.18

PAYMENT IS DUE 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF

INVOICE. THANK YOU.

Cust#: 68-19987 9 Inv#: 592113

Service Address: WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER

Please pay INVOICE TOT.
577.68




PINE TREE WASTE, INC. - INVOICE
31 FREEDOM PARKWAY
HERMON, ME 04401

1-800-639-6205 Invoice # Invoice Date
594508 9/24/07
Bill To , Service Address
- WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER
MDEP MAIN STREET
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 WINTHROP ME 04364
AUGUSTA ME 04333
' Cust#: 68-19987 9
Total Due: $ 132.52
$
Please detach here & include with your payment. THANK YOU Amount Enclosed
CAPITOL TSFR/PINE TREE 68 PO#: EP 4044
Date Description Qty Rate Total
WORK ORDER#: 594306.
9/21/07 20YD OT DELIVERY - MISC 80.00
9/21/07 CAN LINERS 1.00 40.000 40.00
9/21/07 FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE 12.52

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

ve_ docicwu__PVO6A
fnd_ agcy OGAlcng sutbrg appr
obijt . subobjt__ __ revsre
job___ . . reptcat
amount $ |

s © . AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

APPROVED FOR P'AY MENT

fnd_____agcy 06A org Sty appr
obijt subobyt__ _ ravsie_
job __tepteat
amount $ —
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE _
Cust#: 68-19987 9 Inv#: 594508 Please pay INVOIC TOTAE\

: 132.5
Service Address: WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER . k\’//y



PINE TREE WASTE. INC. INVOICE
31 FREEDOM PARKWAY
HERMON, ME 04401

1-800-639-6205

Bill To

Cust#:

Service Address:

Invoice # Invoice Date
599695 11/19/07

Service Address
WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER

MDEP . MAIN STREET
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 WINTHROP ME 04364
AUGUSTA ME 04333
Cust#: 68-19987 9
Total Due: $ 434.79
$
Please detach here & include with your payment. THANK YOU Amount Enclosed
"PINE TREE WASTE 68 PO#: EP 4044
Date Description Qty Rate Total
WORK ORDER#: 599093 '
11/05/07 DISPOSAL - MISC/SPCL WSTE 9.70 40.000 388.00
11/05/07 FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE 46..79

PAYMENT IS DUE 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF
INVOICE. THANK YOU.

N
68-19987 9 Inv#: 599695 Please pay INVOIca/ngAu
434.79

WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER



STATEMENT

Date 1/02/08 Customer Number 68-19987 9

RINESIREE

Bill To Service Address
MDEP WINTHROP COMERANCE CENTER
STATE HOUSE STATION 17 WINTHROP - ME 04364
AUGUSTA ME 04333

Billing Inquiries
(800)639-0462
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY

For Service During Balance Forwarded 3049.86

Activity Since Your Last Statement

Date Description ' Qty. Rate Total /
11/19/07 INVOICE # 599695 434.79\/
9/24/07 INVOICE # 594508 132.52/
8/31/07 INVOICE # 592113 977.68/
8/20/07 INVOICE # 591347 1,504.87

I

ST

<9 | R . \.——.-.el...... PR _..jo-..-t_}
EP 4044
Current 31-60 . 61-90 91+ .days
.00 434.79 .00 2615.07

Please Pay the BALANCE DUE=>

Please detach along perforation and return this with your payment.

PAYMENT COUPON PINEADREE
To pay with your credit card please see reverse side.
68-19987 9

Customer Number Return to

MDEP Remit to: PINE TREE WASTE 68

STATE HOUSE STATION 17 CAPITOL CITY TRANSFER

AUGUSTA ME 04333 31 FREEDOM PARKWAY

HERMON ME 04401

ACCOUNT SUMMARY 1/02/08
New Charges 0 &mount Due 3049, &nount Enclosed

681998750000010208

A finance charge of 1.5% per month (18% per annum) will be charged on all balances over 30 days.

@ Printed on Recycled Paper



T , . 3029 North Belfast Avenue I

ajoie Bros. Inc. Augusta, ME 04330 NVOICE 8414
_ - Tel: (207) 622:1764

General Contractors Fax: (207) 622-5875

Maine DEP

SHS #17, #28 Tyson Drive
Augusta, ME 04333-0017

| Customer | __Date_ ______ Terms -

. MEDEP 11/15/07 Due Upon Receipt Tom Benn .

4728.00

Project:
Winthrop Commerce Center

. Main Street, PO Box 333 :
Winthrop, Maine 04364:
Installed underground piping below
parking lot as per attached Eastern _~
Sprinkler Services Invoice #44594: /ﬁ
Invoice Subtotal 4728.00

Invoice Total 4728.00

1-1/2% Service Charge On All Accounts Oveg 30 Days.
ElrenSIon

TH ~2PF7- P98 ~ 56545
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

vC (1()‘ w4 P\/OBA——
fnd / agcy 06A nn;/S/%. tena ___appr Qi Z

objt ____Ssutsotbgt o eoste
job. ///57970% ______ reptecat_

amount $ '#%7?_ —_ / /ﬂ
\AUTHORIZED SIGNATUIKL ’1%/‘) %
43487

\Q‘Thank You | | o#h ﬁ



~

EASTERN SPRINKLER SERVICES Invoice ID: 44594
P.O. Box 1582 . Invoice Date: 11-07-2007
170 Kittyhawk Ave ' PO Number ID:
Auburn, ME 04210 , Customer ID:. 1763
Phone: 207-795-6314 Fax:(207)782-0566 Work Order: 32984

To: Job Location:
WINTHROP COMMERCE CENTER 10/25/07 SERVICE DATE
80 PENNWOOD CENTER
LOU CARRIER

WINTHROP, ME 04364

Ship Via: None
Unit of
ftem  Desecription Units Measure Unit Price Amount
1 INSTALL UNDERGROUND BELOW PARKING LOT 4,728.00
(60 FEET OF UNDERGROUND PIPING)
**PLEASE INCLUDE CUSTOMER ID AND Amount Billed 4,7
INVOICE ID WHEN SUBMITTING PAYMENT** . Total Tax $4.728.00

DATE DUE: 11-17-2007 Amount Due $4,728.00



v

e o s e S ST e T T e

I Benn, Tom

! Subject:: FW Proposal

3
-
l‘
‘ .
B

EI;n)m Brenda [mailto:bimoody@lajoiebros.com]
Sent. Monday, September 10, 2007 12:44 PM
To Benn, Tom

Cc “John Lajoie’

Subject: Proposal

Treasurer, State of Maine September 10, 2007 -

. Dept of Environmental Protection Proposal #2007521

_ Attn: Tom Benn. o Re: WCC retaining wall

Form and place concrete for WCC retaining wall as per Coffin Engineering plan dated 9/ 10/07:
$ 7,860.00 - FAonns, ties, rebar, staging and miscellaneous | |
$15,400.00 - Con@rete |

$ 1,620.00 - Boom truck

i $ 3,740.00 - Pump trucks

$ 875.00 - Concrete testing

$26,000.00 - Labor

$11,110.00 - Overhead

$66,605.00 - Total Cost

From: Lajoie Bros., Inc.
- 3029 No Belfast Ave
Augusta, ME 04330

622-1764 (phone) . _ |
6225875 (f2) .. . o | ‘

9/11/2007



ye

Environmental Projects, Inc.

PO Box 1417

Auburn, ME 04211-1417

(207) 786-7390

Federal ID 01-0525847

Bill to

Maine DEP

Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333

ve

fnd J/%agcy 06A arg AS—/}SUIZ)OI'Q

obijt

oo A IST. 2005

subob)t

g9 Invoice
CK /e // 7(/ Date Invoice #
QD
2{ ﬂ} ) 11/6/2007 4607
APPROVED FOR PAYIICNT

__(.ll_l\,"l()ﬂ__’lr_).\ig_tsA

appr LY

revsre

replcat

amount $ 3725?2.:” ./ .

AUTHORIZED SIGNATUIRE

[/ H) arc

business!

P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 11/26/2007 EP-4272
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE - AMOUNT
Subcontractor invoices for 4272.
" 1|RTA Aggregates #4523 7,979.40 7,979.40
1 [North American (Markup was not included on 295.13 295.13
invoice 4599) #0026656-IN
1 [Portland Plastic Pipe #100682 43.45 43.45
1| Construction Products #62565 357.50 357.50
1 { Fuel Page 1 405.91 405.91
1 [Fuel Page 2 622.02 622.02
* 1|Kennebec # 123261 431.52 431.52
1 [Kennebec # 122500 967.93 967.93
1|Rent It #19579 4,975.58 4,975.58
1 |Rent It #19782 370.74 370.74
1|Rent It #19580 1,399.20 1,399.20
1|Rent It #19581 1,754.50 1,754.50
; : .
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total $19.602.88




S

Environmental Projects, Inc.
PO Box 1417

Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390

Federal ID 01-0525847

Bill to

Maine DEP

Attn: Tom Benn

17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333

(Jw daq Invoice
, CC ? Date Invoice #
w &‘ 345() 11/6/2007 | 4606

,4
e

vC

PPROV! D BUIR Py NT
' docicd#_ PVOGA

fndﬁ/ZaQCy_o.GA__Om /'27;' 1 ..-.__FIPW;_VL&
objt_ = subotyt____ __veveae
job__ AL 1 2025~ reptcat

amount $ {QZ&)’.— s

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

7 i
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 11/26/2007 EP-4272
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
Continued remediation and restoration at Winthrop
Commerce Center October 07.
10-2
8 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
1.5 {Foreman, Overtime 90.00 135.00
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1.5 Technician, Overtime 75.00 112.50
7| Technician, Regular 50.00 350.00
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1.5 Technician, Overtime 75.00|" 112.50
7] Technician, Regular 50.00 350.00
2 (Field Service Vehicle - 135.00 270.00
1]14' Boat w/Motor 250.00 250.00
1 {Steam Pressure Washer 150.00 150.00
1{New DOT 17H 55 Gallon Drum 43.00 43.00
5| Citri-solve, per gallon 15.00 75.00
2|Sorbent Boom, per Bale, 5" 110.00 220.00
1{6-Mil Poly Sheeting, per roll 85.00 85.00
5|Level D PPE, modified 35.00 175.00
10-4
7|Foreman, Regular 60.00 420.00
7| Technician, Regular 50.00 350.00
1 |Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total
business!

Page 1
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———

. g Invoice
Environmental Projects, Inc. 66 ¢¢q
PO Box 1417 W gd ? Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417 q
(207) 786-7390 /f 7/(‘53 - 11/6/2007 4619
Federal ID 01-0525847 APPROVED IO in tIrN T
Bill t ve SO ¥ T TS TS VP "'\ ()B‘X
ill to ' _— /
_ fndﬂagc)’_q_‘?).’_.‘.k.("'% na_____appr QZ
Z/Ialne'IPEPB ObJ t\SUL}Uh]l LAVSTE
ttn: Tom Benn ——— L tevsie
17 State House Station job 4 A, »7 2065 reptcat
Augusta, ME 04333 amount 5_ W5 67 5% o
‘ AUTHORIZED SIGNATU&EM .
1l for ok
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 11/26/2007 EP-4272
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
Put up fencing along river wall (wasn't replaced by
aving contractor) at Winthrop Commerce Center
é V/ — Mmsm
4| Technician, Overtime -. 75.00 300.00
4 0.5|Field Service Vehicle 135.00 67.50
Please note our new address! Thank you for your
business! Total $367.50




- B e LT TSP VUL L S DU R .

s

o q Invoice
Environmental Projects, Inc. N /},ﬂ)
PO Box 1417 - 50 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417 OC 34
(207) 786-7390 M/ M 0 | 12007 | 4597
Federal ID 01-0525847 APPROVLD FOoTT Ty Tl
ve _docida P\' LGA
Bill to fnd /é/ngt y U"/\ nrn)/S/?GUh Wy _appr é '2 L
Maine DEP objt ___ _ subutyl _Ievsre
Attn: Tom Benn job ‘A /j? 2% repleal
17 State House Station ¢ é 25~
Augusta, ME 04333 amount'$M 2 2
' AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
07 ”Z
Z5 A
P.0. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 11/21/2007 EP-4122
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
#6 oil remediation at Winthrop Commerce Center
June to August Labor & Equipment.
6-17
8 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
1 |Foreman, Overtime 90.00 90.00
8 | Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
1{Equipment Operator, Overtime 82.50 82.50
. 8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1 | Technician, Overtime - 75.00 75.00
8 | Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
1 [ Equipment Operator, Overtime 82.50 82.50
1 | Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
112,500 Watt Gasoline Generator 50.00 50.00
1| Sorbent Boom, per Bale, 5" 110.00 110.00 -
1|6-Mil Poly Sheeting, per roll 85.00 85.00
5[Level D PPE, modified ' 35.00 175.00
410il Snare, per bale 90.00 360.00
7-20
8 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
2 | Foreman, Overtime 90.00 180.00
8 | Equipment Operator, Regular - 55.00 440.00
2 | Equipment Operator, Overtirhe 82:50 165.00
8| Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total
business! '

Page 1




Environmental Projects, Inc.

[f/ J(‘b? Invbice

PO Box 1417 W @3q Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417 @ (Zl ’ _
(207) 786-7390 f WC nieo J12007 | 4598
Federal ID 01-0525847 ' ,
ve e R LRI W 'k\ L:;A‘__
Bill to frwdﬂag(;y__oﬁg_\___. "!'/%M O appr sz
- obijt subroby POV S0
Maine DEP T e
Attn: Tom Benn jOb—%_....fu:MCul
17 State House Station amount $ F -
Augusta, ME 04333 AUTHORIZED SIGNATUE
e ;
Wis
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT i
Net 20 11/21/2007 EP-4122
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
#6 oil remediation at Winthrop Commerce Center -
September Labor & Equipment.
9-4
8 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
3 |Foreman, Overtime 90.00 270.00
8 Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
3 |Equipment Operator, Overtime 82.50 247.50
8 (Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
3 | Equipment Operator, Overtime - 82.50 247.50
8 [ Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
3 Technician, Overtime 75.00 225.00
1| Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1|Sorbent Boom, per Bale, 5" 110.00 110.00 ‘
4|Level D PPE, modified 35.00 140.00
110il Snare, per bale 90.00 90.00
9-5
8 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 - 480.00
3.5|Foreman, Overtime 90.00 315.00
8 |Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
3.5|Equipment Operator, Overtime 82.50 288.75 ,
81Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00 !
3.5|Equipment Operator, Overtime 82.50 288.75 o
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00 il
Please note our new address! Thank you for your T
. . otal
business! :

Page 1




~ M g0 9 Invoi
Environmental Projects, Inc. M M ¢’3q 5 nvoice
PO Box 1417 2 y ‘ Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417 66
(207) 786-7390 ﬂ/ , .| L1/1/2007 | 4599
Federal ID 01-0525847 APPROVED Uon
ve e
Bill t na O agey 0i o ASTF i il
Maine DEP Objt________—SUbul gl ;:______ o tevsie
Attn: Tom Benn _ 'job / /O—?- oS8 reptcat
17 State House Station K2F £62 Jé Yo /7
Augusta, ME 04333 amount $_// I %{ﬁ
F IGNATURE
AUTHORIZED S ,///j/d'?
o1
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 11/21/2007 EP-4122
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
#6 oil remediation at Winthrop Commerce Center -
subcontractor invoices.
1| Fuel Slips Page #1 540.71 540.71
1|Fuel Slips Page #2 720.94 720.94
1 [Petro's #44623 109.99 109.99
1 |North American #0026656-IN 2,951.27 2,951.27
1 | Baker Bickford #1041 T 721.60 721.60
1 |Dick's #6265 109.96 109.96
1 |Eagle #23211 1,222.65 1,222.65
1 |Eagle #23212 3,229.50 3,229.50
1|EJP #384349 29.16 29.16
I'THome Depot #62261 44.22 44.22
1| Kennebec #120992 440.00 440.00
1|Lakeside Concrete Cutting #5932 1,155.00 1,155.00
1 |Lakeside Concrete Cutting #5892 1,650.00 1,650.00
11MidMaine Waste Action #582501 340.20 340.20
1 (Portland Plastic #098730 596.67 596.67
1[Portland Plastic #098839 - 1,019.39 1,019.39
1| Portland Plastic #099003 149.69 149.69
1| Portland Plastic #099742 1,904.18 1,904.18
1[Rent It #18795 12,853.50 12,853.50
1 [Rent It #19027 4,589.42 4,589.42
1|Rent It #19334 4,384.82 4,384.82
1| Winthrop Ultilities District #8-9-07 99.99 99.99
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total
business! ' $38,862.86




- . ) -
3029 North Belfast Avenue I
aioie Bros. Ingc. Augusta ME04330 NVOICE 8406
' Tel: (207) 622-1764
General Cont_ract(_)rs Fax: (207) 622-5875
TO:
Maine DEP

SHS #17, #28 Tyson Drive
Augusta, ME 04333-0017

' MEDEP . 10/2407 - Due Upon Receipt Tom Benn S -
B - | o ' Charges

Description

Job #A-157-2005 (Winthrop Commeice Ctr)

Fqnned and placed concrete refaining ' ' 66605.00
wall as described in proposal #2007521
Invoice Subtotal +66605.01

‘Invoice Total . © 66605.0

1-1/2% Service Charge On All Accounts Over 30 Days.

e APOTD IS T4F

ve /ﬂ2'6 yg?/ docide  PVUBA
fndﬁ%gcy_ogﬁ_m”z\f_/kunu_ appr 7??

objt___ subobjt L _iuwvnie
job 2. /6_'?' 2@(5/ reptcat

e
amount $ 7'

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

/o7
Thank You J/ZAK



‘ ’ 20070918-5848 1‘24,,& 6;@

"/ State Of'ﬂllaine Department of Administrative and Financial Services Bureau ot Generai Sewvices Division of Purchases
Commissioner’s or Department Head’s Request for

Contracthrant/Purchase Approval .. sher rie Ed

wards #17 __

Part One Contract/Grant Designation
« It is required to CHECK ONE of the following optians which best describes the attached document:

¥ The document is a Contract B ] e document is a Grant .
| The principal purpose-of this refationshiipis | The principal purpose of this relationship is the fransfer o money, property, services, or .~ }
| to purchase, lease, or barter property or - anything of value to the recipient in order to accomplish-a public purpose of-support—with-no
i services for the direct benefitof the substantial involvement batween:the state agency of department andthe recipient during the J
| govémmient. - | performance of the-activity. . - .~ "~ S : _ )

Please refer to State Lontroller's Bulletin 05-05 Determination of Subrecipient vs. Vendar Relstionship for additional guidance as well as OMB Circular A-133.

Part Two Requisition'for Contract/Grant Authorization BP37R (Oct2004)
« Please complete any of the following entries which apply to the document (agreement or amendment):

~ Agersy/lepartment: -~ | Environmental Pratection Dept, bontoet -~ ;-] Tom J. Benn
. Cantractir Name " | Ladoie Brathers, Inc. Lontact Phone 287-1662 19 - 3,92
[ ‘ , ' Provide construction and oversight of Litract Amount | $66.605.00
At the right. briefly Descrite the replacement retaining wall that was destroyed | dmendment Amt N/A
Service Frovided. ~~ | inorder to address petroleum hydrocarbon ' ' ' -
S : o August 31,2008 -
. contamination. 7 ) /-
Show Frincipal | Fund T Agercys & o DFGE S Approp. - S5 s fActivity Sublbj-7 b

temlodng | gy | oA | 19 42
is17 :
« Plgase respond to all questions applicable for this document. Additional pages may be attached if necessary. NOTE: Ifthis is an amendment, please camplete the
Substantiation of Need section anly. _
B - R

[~ [PUUR IR
1

| Substantiation of Need. /ol ststutory citations cast savings which mﬂbe;icll}amd iﬂl/ﬂ/ll&'lﬂgﬂﬁ/l!li;/aﬂﬂﬂsﬁﬁ with thé contractor,__ - . N
The contract will assist the DEP funded site clean-up pursuant to 38 MRSA § SBB. Failure to complete remediation in a timely manner will result in more

_extensive contamination and increased remediation costs to DEP ~

——— S

L

" Impact on the Civil Service System, Jescriis Employer/Employee Relationship setwsen the | Effect on State ,Affirmati.ve Action Efforts. ‘

anydlsplacement or dishoation of state employees | Statg and the Lontractr fany) e
NA N/A N/A C

rFJustiﬂcatinn for Sole Source Procurement /s this the anly source of the service: i the service 5o specialized that it Gan anlp e efectively abtained fram 5 single source: what will be E
I : o

| the imgsot f the contract s delsyed as & result of campetitive bidling 7. o o
Three local contractors were contacted, bids were solicited by Tom Benn.- Laduie Brothers, Inc sefected based upon site experience and responsiveness of bid. -

R

i : . h . A} .
' Evidence of Prior or Scheduled RFP . #no £8P was issund. show the vandars contacted for quatations. I the value of the contract excesds J2.500, attach the wpiten quotelinns.

MSEA REVIEW: : Purchases
. Jate Forwarded: ' File Number:

« Completed forms shauld be attached to the decument and the package forwarded to:
Division of Purchases, 4% Floor. Burton M. Cross Building, 9 State House Station, Augusta, ME 04333-0009




Agreement No:
STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Agreement to Purchase Services

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 11 _ day ofSeptembey 2007, is by and between the State of Main®
Department of Environmental Protection, hereinafter called “Department,” and LaJoie Brothers, Inc-
located at 3029 North Belfast Avenue, Augusta, Maine, telephone number (207) 622-1764 hereinéﬁ..
called “Provider”, for the period of September 1, 2007 to August 31, 2008.

The Employer Identification Number of the Provideris 01-0264891

WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the payments and agreements hereinafter mentiqr{‘?dg;l(i‘
be made and performed by the Department, the Provider hereby agrees with the Department to flll'mSh £
qualified personnel, facilities, materials and services and in consultation with the Department, to Perff}?:;
the services, study or projects described in Rider A, and under the terms of this Agreement‘:_”-- S

following riders are hereby incorporated into this Agreement and made part of it by reference:

Rider A - Specifications of Work to be Performed
Rider B - Payment and Other Provisions

Rider C — Exceptions to Rider B

Rider G — Work Performed Abroad

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Department and the Provider, by their representatives duly authoriZ?.‘% '
have executed this agreement in five (5) original copies. : T

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIOP.{%*"

By: "/W | M e e
David P. Littell, C(ﬂssioner

and

<PROVIDER NAME> N
Gl

John LaJoie, President, and Principal

Total Agreement Amount: $66,605.00

Chair, State Purchases Review Committee

u&% 72 Mopnatonc SEP 24 2001-'

BP54 (Rev 6/04)



2007146

(207) 623-9475
P.O. Box 4687 Fax (207) 623-0016
1-800-244-9475

Angusta, ME 04330

Invoice : :
- Invoice Number: 2083
Invoice Date: October 22, 2007

RerenBidvabusd 10n Benn

Maine Dept. of Environmental Protection
Bureau of Hazardous Materials

17 State House Station

Augusta, ME 04330

Project: 2007146 Winthrop Commerce Center, Main Street, Winthrop

Retaining Wall Removal _
Due Upon Receipt

Professional Services for the Period Ended: 10/31/2007

Billing Group: 03 Structural Engineering Services

Professional Services '
CAD Design . . $123.13
- Meeting(s) ' $86.00
Professional Services Totals $209.13

Reimbursables
Project Related Mileage . 23.28
~ Reimbursables Totals $23.28
Total Project Invoice Amount: ' $232.41
Aged Receivables: .
Current 31-60 Days 61-90 Days 91-120 Days > 120 Days
$3,479.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
APPROVED FOR Pay f NT

o

,6' ob%,em t

amount $

Thank you for your buyginess. "C\"‘? 00/3’}?7*&“ docidr_ PVUGA |
| ] CC P fnd/é'lgagcy_qi_)i{\__(n_(;_{é%utmrg appr yyz
| V4 W ﬁ‘ obijt ﬁ__su.bc)hjl~ __revsre
| M

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

o ' : V774274
Professionals Delivering Quality Solutions // J/W
oz oéf




ENGINEERING

P.O. Box 4687 _ A

Augusta, ME 04330 R
SURVEYING

Invoice

2007146

(207) 623-9475
Fax (207) 623-0016
1-800-244-9475

Invoice Number: 2061

—PeterBlanctrart— T holzs ‘Q
Maine Dept. of Environmental Protectlon
Bureau of Hazardous Materials

17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04330

Project: = 2007146 Winthrop Commerce Center, Main Street, Winthrop
Retaining Wall Removal

Invoice Date: October 02, 2007

Due Upon Receipt

Professional Services for the Period Ended: 10/31/2007

-w s | CAr -

Billing Group: 03 Structural Engineering Services
Professional Services
| CAD Design — $295.51
Meeting(s) $1,376.00
Project Coordination $688.00
Structural Design _ $602.00
Professional Services Totals $2,961.51 /
Outside Services
Expense Charpe
Outside Services - Summit Environmental 218.90
' Outside Services Totals $218.90
Reimbursables
Project Related Mileage : J 66.93
ﬁ, 65@‘5— Reimbursables Totals $66.93 [/
% |
? Total Project Invoice Amount: $3,247.34
e Gl e
. APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
Thank you for your business. ve 979@7.?}/.} £ oo PVOBA
| tnd_@/¥ agcy 0BA i /SF&.ca____appr YL
objt_ =~ suborg tevsre
job //kj? %@5 eptcat .
amount‘$‘€f22 Z;J)?y ) ; :
. \UTHORIZED ALUKL
Professionals Belwer:%g uu ity So lutions
_ .é z,ﬁ’ |



@?‘;ﬁl}i‘ﬁ;&y INVOICE pcninsaive Offces

SERVICES Fax: 207-873-7022
* P.0. Box 768 ' ‘ _
Waterville, Maine 04903-0788 Customer Service
. Phone:  BDO-244-8378
297 China Road C Fax: 207-873-7022
Winslow, Maine 04301
Bill To: Maine DEP Ship To: Tom Benn
State House Station #17 o Maine DEP-Augusta
Augusta ME 04333-0017 ' State House Station #17

Augusta ME 04333-0017

1797 ' A-157-05

Invoice Date

Invoice Number

200802700 | 9/6/2007
Sample Number = Sample Description Sample Cust Amount Paid
AJ10422 EP-4122 Soil -1 $175.00 $0.00
Analysis Performed

Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc.; Silver TCLP; Arsenic TCLP; Barium TCLP; Cadmium TCLP; Chromium TCLP; TCLP
Mercury Prep; Mercury TCLP; Lead TCLP; Selenium TCLP; Vanadium TCLP;

Sample Number  Sample Description Sample Cost Amount Paid
AJ10423 EP-4122 Soil -2 $175.00 $0.00
Analysis Performed '

Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc.; Silver TCLP; Arsenic TCLP; Barium TCLP; Cadmium TCLP; Chromium TCLP; TCLP
Mercury Prep; Mercury TCLP; Lead TCLP; Selenium TCLP; Vanadium TCLP; )

Sample Number  Sample Description | Sample Cost Amount Paid
AJ10424 EP-4122 Soil -3 ' $175.00 . $0.00
Analysis Performed

Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc.; Silver TCLP; Arsenic TCLP; Barium TCLP; Cadmium TCLP; Chromium TCLP; TCLP
Mercury Prep; Mercury TCLP; Lead TCLP; Selenium TCLP; Vanadium TCLP,

Sample Number  Sample Description _ Sample Cost Amount Paid
AJ10425 EP-4122 Soil -4 ’ $175.00 $0.00
Analysis Performed

Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc.; Silver TCLP; Arsenic TCLP; Barium TCLP; Cadmium TCLP; Chromium TCLP; TCLP
Mercury Prep; Mercury TCLP; Lead TCLP; Selenium TCLP; Vanadium TCLP;

Subtotal: $700.00
TotalPrePaid: $0.00

' %/(JCJ, 2/5/,,@/ Total: $700.00

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

vC i _ docidi# PV.O_BA
fnd /¥ agcy 06A orqA¥esubarg appr vyl
‘ objt_ subobit revsre.

job // “/{72@’65/___ et
amount’'$ J,7@@/

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURLE

TERMS: Net after 30, 18% per annum after

There is a minimum laboratory fee of $25.00 on all samples not prepaid.



p‘gNortheast ' _ Administrative Offices

Laboratory _ Phone:  207-873-7711
SERVICES Fax.  207-873-7022
P.O. Box 788 ,
e wareoso AN AT VSIS REPORT Prone. . 600.2¢
Phone:  800-244-8378
227 China Road - Fax  207-873-7022

Winslow, Maine 04901

Attention: TOM BENN Lab ID Number: AJ10422

MAINE DEP-AUGUSTA Project Number: Winthrop A-157-05
STATE HOUSE STATION #17 P.O. Number: A-157-05
AUGUSTA ME 04333-0017 Date Collected: 08/21/2007 03:00 PM

DateReceived: 08/21/2007 04:20 PM
Date Reported: 09/06/2007

Sample Matrix: SOIL . : -
Sample Description: EP-4122 Soil -1
Sample Type: Grab

Detection Preparation Analysis
Parameter Result Qualifier Unit Limit Method Date/Time Date/Time Analyst
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc. complete mg/L - EPA 1311 08/23/2007 14:36 082372007 1436 JP
& EPA Method 1311, Federal Register/40 part 261/July 1, 1992 was used to prep this sample and all TCLP samples for analysis. -
Silver TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03 -09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Arsenic TCLP <0.20 mg/L 0.20 EPA 6010B 09/052007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Barium TCLP 0.68 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Cadmium TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
. Chromium TCLP <0.05 ‘'mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/052007 11:03 JP
Mercury TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 7470A 08/24/2007 10:23  08/28/2007  12:38 JP
Lead TCLP 0.13 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/052007 11:03  09/0572007  11:03 JP
Selenjium TCLP <0.25 mg/L 0.25 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Vanadium TCLP 0.054 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Comments:

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written permission from Northeast Laboratory Services.

Results meet the requirements of the NELAC standards unless otherwise noted above.

. o
Reviewed By W & ;%[ aé,,!al—" Review Date: 09/06/2007
Mes F. Galasyn, Ph.D., Chemistry Lab Manager '

Analytical results and reports are generated by NEL at the request of and for the exclusive use of the person or entity (client) named on this report.
Results, reports or copies of same will not be released by NEL to any third party without the prior express written consent from the client named in this
report. This report applies only to those samples taken at the time, place and location referenced by the client. This report makes no express or
implied warranty or guarantee as to the sampling methodology used by the individual performing the sampling. The client is solely responsible for the
use and interpretation of these results and NEL makes no express or implied warranties as to such use or interpretation. NEL is not able to make and
does not make a determination as to the environmental soundness, safety or health of a property from only the samples sent to their laboratory for
analysis. Unless otherwise specified by the Client, NEL reserves the right to dispose of all samples after the testing of such samples is sufficiently
completed or after a thirty-day period, whichever period is greater. NEL liability extends only to the cost of the testing.

Page 1 \ #/@



Northeast Administrative Offices

Laboratory Phone;  207-873-7711
SERVICES Fax.  207-873-7022
P.O. Box 788

Watefville, Maine 04303-0788 AN 4L YS T S RE PO R T §E$Zme' %EBV_'§§4-8378

227 China Road Fax: 207-873-7022
Winslow, WMaine 04801

Attention: TOM BENN _ ' Lab ID Number: AJ10423
MAINE DEP-AUGUSTA Project Number: Winthrop A-157-05
STATE HOUSE STATION #17 P.O. Number: A-157-05
AUGUSTA ME 04333-0017 Date Collected: 08/21/2007 03:10 PM

DateReceived: 08/21/2007 04:20 PM
Date Reported: 09/06/2007

Sample Matrix: SOIL
Sample Description: EP-4122 Soil -2
Sample Type: Grab

. Detection Preparation Analysis )
Parameter Result Qualifier Unit Limit Method Date/Time Date/Time Analyst
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc. complete mg/L - EPA 1311 08/23/2007 14:36 08/23/2007  14:36 JP
% EPA Method 1311, Federal Register/40 part 261/July 1, 1992 was used to prep this sample and all TCLP samples for analysis.

Silver TCLP <0.05 - mg/L -0.05 EPA 6010B °~  09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007 1 1:.03 JP
Arsenic TCLP <0.20 mg/L 0.20 EPA 6010B° 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Barium TCLP 0.61 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 IP
Cadmium TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Chromium TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 P
Mercury TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 7470A 08/24/2007 10:23 087282007 12:43 JP
Lead TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03 09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Selenium TCLP <0.25 mg/L 0.25 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 P
Vanadium TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 )
Comments:

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written permission from Northeast Laboratory Services.

Results meet the requirements of the NELAC standards unless otherwise noted above.

. o
Reviewed By W -d'. /g %—" Review Date: . 09/06/2007
.ﬂ}hes F. Galasyn, Ph.D., Chemistry Lab Manager

Analytical results and reports are generated by NEL at the request of and for the exclusive use of the person or entity (client) named on this report.
Results, reports or copies of same will not be released by NEL to any third party without the prior express written consent from the client named in this
report. This report applies only to those samples taken at the time, place and location referenced by the client. This report makes no express or
implied warranty or guarantee as to the sampling methodology used by the individual performing the sampling. The client is solely responsible for the
use and interpretation of these results and NEL makes no express of implied warranties as to such use or interpretation. NEL is not able to make and
does not make a determination as to the environmental soundness, safety or health of a property from only the samples sent to their laboratory for
analysis. Unless otherwise specified by the Client, NEL reserves the right to dispose of all samples after the testing of such samples is sufficiently
completed or after a thirty-day period, whichever period is greater. NEL liability extends only to the cost of the testing.
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Northeast © Administrative Offices

Laboratory . Phone.  207-873-7711
SERVICES , Fax: 207-873-7022
P.O.Box 788 ' ‘
Watetville, Maine 04903-0788 Customer Service
ANALYSIS REPORT Phane. | B00.344.8378
227 China Road ’ ’ _ Fax: 207-873-7022

Winslow, Maine 04801

Attention: TOM BENN Lab ID Number: AJ10424
MAINE DEP-AUGUSTA Project Number: Winthrop A-157-05
STATE HOUSE STATION #17 P.O. Number: A-157-05
AUGUSTA ME 04333-0017 Date Collected: 08/21/2007 03:15PM -

DateReceived: 08/21/2007 04:20 PM
Date Reported: 09/06/2007

Sample Matrix: 'SOIL
Sample Description: EP-4122 Soil -3
Sample Type: Grab

Detection Preparation Analysis
Parameter Result Qualifier Unit Limit Method Date/Time Date/Time Analyst
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc. complete mg/L - EPA 1311 08/23/2007 14:36 08/23/2007  14:36 JP
% EPA Method 1311, Federal Register/40 part 261/July 1, 1992 was used to prep this sample and all TCLP samples for analysis.

Silver TCLP ' <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Arsenic TCLP <0.20 mg/L 0.20 EPA 60108 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007 1 1:03 JpP
Barium TCLP - 0.79 mg/L 0.(55 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05:2007  11:03 Jp
Cadmium TCLP © <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/052007  11:03 Jp
Chromium TCLP . <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Mercury TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 7470A 08/24/2007 10:23 087282007  12:45 JP
Lead TCLP 0.18 mg/L 0.05 . EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Selenium TCLP <0.25 mg/L 0.25 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 P
Vanadium TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 Jp
Comments:

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written permission from Northeast Laboratory Services.

Results meet the requirements of the NELAC standards unless otherwise noted above.

Reviewed By }E&iamre@sd < A aéﬂq-—/‘ Review Date: 09/06/2007

Jites F. Galasyn, Ph.D., Chemistry Lab Manager

Analytical results and reports are generated by NEL at the request of and for the exclusive use of the person or entity (client) named on this report.
Results, reports or copies of same will not be released by NEL to any third party without the prior express written consent from the client named in this
report. This report applies only to those samples taken at the time, place and location referenced by the client. This report makes no express or
implied warranty or guarantee as to the sampling methodology used by the individual performing the sampling, The client is solely responsible for the
use and interpretation of these results and NEL makes no express or implied warranties as to such use or interpretation. NEL is not able to make and
does not make a determination as to the environmental soundness, safety or health of a property from only the samples sent to their laboratory for
analysis. Unless otherwise specified by the Client, NEL reserves the right to dispose of all samples after the testing of such samples is sufficiently
completed or after a thirty-day period, whichever period is greater. NEL liabiiity extends onty to the cost of the testing.
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i Northeast Administrative Offices

27 Laboratory > Phone:  207-873-7711

Eet) SERVICES _ Fax  2U7-873-7022
P.O.Box 788 '
watervie, wane 003078 A N'AJ VSIS REPORT rorer - 8004
Phone;  B00-244-8378
227 China Road ' Fax: 267-873-7022

Winslow, Maine 04901

Attention: TOM BENN Lab ID Number: AJ10425

MAINE DEP-AUGUSTA Project Number: Winthrop A-157-05
STATE HOUSE STATION #17 P.O. Number: A-157-05
AUGUSTA ME 04333-0017 , Date Collected: 08/21/2007 03:30 PM

DateReceived: 08/21/2007' 04:20 PM
Date Reported: 09/06/2007

Sample Matrix:. SOIL
Sample Description: EP-4122 Soil -4
Sample Type: Grab '

Detection Preparation - Analysis
Parameter Result Qualifier Unit Limit Method Date/Time Date/Time Analyst
Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc. complete mg/L - EPA 1311 082372007 14:36  08/23/2007  14:36 JP
% EPA Method 1311, Federal Register/40 part 261/July 1, 1992 was used to prep this sample and all TCLP samples for analysis.

Silver TCLP ~ <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007 11:03 JP
Arsenic TCLP . <0.20 mg/L 0.20 EPA 6010B - 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Barium TCLP ) 0.74 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Cadmium TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Chromium TCLP l <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B  ~09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007  11:03 JP
Mercury TCLP <0.05 mg/L 0.05 EPA 7470A 08/24/2007 10:23  08/28/2007  12:47 JP
Lead TCLP 0.80 . mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007 11:03 JP
Selenium TCLP <0.25 mg/L 0.25 EPA 6010B 09/05/2007 11:03  09/05/2007 11:03 P
Vanadium TCLP <0.05 V mg/L 0.05 EPA 6010B 09/052007 11:03  09/05/2007 1103 JP
Comments:

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written permission from Northeast Laboratory Services.

Results meet the requirements of the NELAC standards unless otherwise noted above.

. r . ‘ .
Reviewed By }&méd < s aé,w-—'—’ Review Date: 09/06/2007
.figles F. Galasyn, Ph.D., Chemistry Lab Manager

Analytical results and reports are generated by NEL at the request of and for the exclusive use of the person or entity (client) named on this report.
Results, reports or copies of same will not be released by NEL to any third party without the prior express written consent from the client named in this
report. This report applies only to those samples taken at the time, place and location referenced by the client. This report makes no express or
implied warranty or guarantee as to the sampling methodology used by the individual performing the sampling. The client is solely responsible for the
use and interpretation of these results and NEL makes no express or implied warranties as to such use or interpretation. NEL is not able to make and
does not make a determination as to the environmental soundness, safety or health of a property from only the samples sent to their laboratory for
analysis. Unless otherwise specified by the Client, NEL reserves the right to dispose of all samples after the testing of such samples is sufficiently

completed or after a thirty-day period, whichever period is greater. NEL liability extends only to the cost of the testing.
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Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 A U/ (e (| 812/2007 4392
Federal ID 01-0525847 APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
(Billta v docn_PVOGA
fnd 0/Vagcy 06A org/ﬂ%uborg appr l/‘/&
Maine DEP obit____ subobit
Attn: Tom Benn SUbob) revsre
17 State House Station job '// 5 7/ § reptcat
Augusta, ME 04333 amount'$ ojdf SH7Te - -
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE A A 49//7
oyl A
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/22/2007 EP-4044-B
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
Cleanup services at Winthrop Commerce Center,
7-4 to 7-17-07, extend wier boom and excavate
river sediments from base of retaining wall.
7-4
8 | Foreman, Regular ! 60.00 480.00
2 | Foreman, Overtime 90.00 180.00
8| Technician, Regular 2 50.00 400.00
2| Technician, Overtime &L 75.00 150.00
'1{Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1 [Spill Pads, per Bale 65.00 65.00
1|Sorbent Boom, per Bale, 5" 110.00 110.00
7-5
8 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
2 |Foreman, Overtime 90.00 180.00
4 |Technician, Regular 2 50.00 200.00 .
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 150.00
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 150.00
2 |Field Service Vehicle o’i\ 135.00 270.00
7-6
8 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total
business!
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Environmental Projects, Inc.

PO Box 1417

Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390
Federal ID 01-0525847

Bill to

Maine DEP

Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

8/2/2007 4392

Augusta, ME 04333
P.0. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/22/2007 EP-4044-B
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
4.5| Technician, Regular 50.00 225.00
1|Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
7-9 _

8 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00| - 400.00
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1 |Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1| Super Sack Shipping Bag 75.00 75.00

7-10
8 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
2 |Foreman, Overtime 90.00 180.00
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2| Technician, Overtime 75.00 150.00
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2| Technician, Overtime 75.00 150.00
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 150.00
1|Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00

7-11

!
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total

business!

Page 2




Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 8/2/2007 4392
Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
8/22/2007 EP-4044-B
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
8 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
2.5|Foreman, Overtime 90.00 225.00
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2.5| Technician, Overtime 75.00|. 187.50
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 ~400.00
2.5| Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
1 |Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1|Hand Tools, Per Crew, Per Day 20.00 120.00
1|Power Tools 20.00 20.00
2| Spill Pads, per Bale 65.00 130.00
1|6-Mil Poly Sheeting, per roll 85.00 85.00
2 |Level D PPE, modified 35.00 70.00
. |7-12
8 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
2.5 |Foreman, Overtime 90.00 225.00
8 [ Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2.5 Technician, Overtime 75.00] 187.50
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 150.00
8 { Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2.5| Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total

business!




Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 8/2/2007 4392
Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 - 8/22/2007 EP-4044-B
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
2.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
1|Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
10.5 | Vacuum Truck 40.00 420.00
1 [Small Pump 25.00 25.00
2(250 Gallon Tote 25.00 50.00
1{Spill Pads, per Bale 65.00 65.00
3|Level D PPE, modified O/Z\ 35.00 105.00
7-13 -
7.5 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 450.00
7.5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 375.00
7| Technician, Regular 50.00 350.00
7.5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 375.00
7 | Technician, Regular 50.00. 350.00
1 |Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1 | Spill Pads, per Bale 65.00 65.00
1 [6-Mil Poly Sheeting, per roll 85.00 85.00
3|Level D PPE, modified J\ 35.00 105.00
7-16
7 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 420.00
8 |Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
1.5 |[Equipment Operator, Overtime 82.50 123.75
5.5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 275.00
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00( 400.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total

business!
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Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417 '
Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/22/2007 EP-4044-B
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE ~AMOUNT
0.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 37.50
8| Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1.5| Technician, Overtime 75.00 112.50
1 | Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1|Hand Tools, Per Crew, Per Day 20.00 20.00
1 [Spill Pads, per Bale 65.00 65.00
1 | Poly Bags - per roll Y, 80.00 80.00
3 |Level D PPE, modified g 35.00 105.00
7-17
8 | Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
1.5|Foreman, Overtime 90.00 135.00
" 8|Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
1.5 | Equipment Operator, Overtime 82.50 123.75
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 112.50
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1 |Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1 |Small Pump 25.00 25.00
1 |Hand Tools, Per Crew, Per Day 20.00 20.00
1 | Spill Pads, per Bale 65.00 65.00
1 [6-Mil Poly Sheeting, per roll 85.00 85.00
1 [Poly Bags - per roll’ 80.00 80.00
2|Level D PPE, modified o"‘\ 35.00 70.00
1| Oil Snare, per bale 90.00 90.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total

business!
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Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

business!

PO Box 1417 Date Invoice # |.
Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 8/2/2007 4392
.Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
P.0. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/22/2007 EP-4044-B
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
/ ~0.00 0.00
1|Pine Tree Waste #588292 / 482.22 482.22
1|Rent It #18603 ' 3,654.54 3,654.54
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total
, . ota $28,571.76

Page 6




'EPI

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DaiLYy WORKSHEET

pate:_ 7/ /Y /7
Day: (4/?{/

Project# EP- _0Y¢

O R ORMA O DIIR A ORDER
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
912
CONTACT -— CONTACT
l 1™ R L2
PHONE v PHONE
SITE ADDRESS _ MAILING ADDRESS
KX m’ﬁ
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Ch{n/gg ;)gr.f?') Gncl, 'Fl", ‘r&’){/ Ac./nf
LABOR A RIA
ON-SITE QTY. ITEM
NAM POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL (LUNCH -

E STARTEND | START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 0 17H 0 17 DM O DF
¥ P, [ ER 0P - oo 700 - I I | Drum-85 gal Overpack 00 DM O DF
B Hiacifey, | Teck 080 /6o orew- 1700 |t | * Drum £130 gat 20 gal 0 OM 01 DF

[/ Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs e~
) Spill/Sorberf; Pads-Bale
i 4 Sorbent Boom 5" (18"
; Clay Absorbent
OFFLOADING Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Leve! D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
EQUIPMENT/TOOLS Chlor-D-Tect Qil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION ~ HOURS 380 | Sen /et
] [NV 4 Lo,
/
) HONY:
MANIFEST # FACILITY
EPI Signature M /P:W / Date 7/ Y /7 Client's Signature Date._ / /

T

White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

4 A"
7&/8 AR'E NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

Pink Copy-Client




] EPI Environmental Projects, Inc. pate:_ 7 /5 /o7

DaiLy WORKSHEET Day:

155-F Lewiston Rd.

P.O. Box 275 .

Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- &/ 0 44

OMER INFORMATIO PURCHASE ORDER #
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT _ CLIENT
e
CONTACT CONTACT
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
(AL L f.éfé,ﬂ LS

Pk I W X VEA /‘

PROJECTDESCRIPTION /. // co  J £ . o fPrired
Al 7

LABOR MATERIALS
NAME POSITION HOU%g-Vs\IgEKED TRAVEL TIME | TOTAL {LUNCH ary. ITEM

START-END START-END TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 017H O17E ODM ODF
K leow ot/ ey pmnpin 6865~/CC2 bomy - {700 /o A Drum-85 gal Overpack 0O DM O DF
T Dove s Te c A 1300 ~/g60 |iwe ~s20@ & v Drum 030 gal 020gal ODM ODF
BMonausssy | Tich CRve~[tsg lorew f72¢¢ | 1O ~ Pail-5 gal
A Prire oA Cfpc-1Lod |vrev—tza0 |10 ~ Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 05" O 8
Clay Absorbent
OFFLOADING Poly Sheeting-6 Mit ™
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP 00 Chlor-D-Tect Oil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
V- Ig /':(b/d Seciies Truce £
v-2 Freld Serviece Tene K

m DISPOSAL
/| Be A AL MANIFEST # FACILITY

& g

e ~
EPI Signature Z%".%Mate 715" (@ Xlient's Signature Date_ / /
TERMS ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EPI office Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client



EPI

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

Environmental Projects, Inc.

DaiLy WORKSHEET

Date:

7/ /o7

Day:

Project# EP- &0 ¥ Y

O R OR A O D A ORDER
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT - CLIENT
A1 0K /°
CONTACT CONTACT
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
W, BA ren  Ae.
PROJECT DESCRPTON /o, /& O of & m

LABOR

O VOEKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL [LUNCH ary. ITEM
NAME PO ION M r b "| START-END | TIME | YAN Drum-55 gal O 17H O 17E CJOM CIOF
S Poun it/ Forers 4 Obop~ 500  legeo - 4 i % A~ Drum-85 gal Overpack O DM OJ DF
Oovglass |7eck Sjveessee  |ozse - IS / A Drum (130 gal 0120 gal CJDM I DF
CNin n,:, Csey |Teeh Fora o f Fr o o700~ /520 / yv Pail-5 gal
Y Oro~is-c: |ozov~lgs0 | ~~ Vermiculite
Ve frevdayf Tecy M eyl papr o 18an | Y98 T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 005" (18"
Clay Absorbent
O OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP ole Chlor-D-Tect Qil Kits
QTY. DESCRIPTION HOURS
V-2 Fredod Seovsco Fovir IC
{ PR Fewe £

NOTES DISPOSA
MANIFEST # FACILITY
”‘/-."‘J::', ,.- L
EPI Signature / e S AP Date 7/~ /c:7Client’s Signature Date__/ _/

TERMS ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client




. EPI Environmental Projects, Inc. pate:_ 7/ / @ [

DaiLy WORKSHEET Day:

155-F Lewiston Rd.

P.0. Box 275 i i

Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- _%0YY

OMER ORMATIO PURCHA ORDER #
SITE BILL TO

CLIENT CLIENT

P2
CONTACT — p CONTACT

[ANL%Y V4|
PHONE ~ PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS

Lt LA‘D

PROJECT DESCRIPTION p’a(f Son ('\ LC: =X £ +LL C ;'uf (i
3 v o

LABOR MATERIALS .

O oRKep| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH ary. TEM

NAME POSTION  |HOURS WORKED| \CAETEND. | TME |- WiN Drum-55 gal O 17H 0 17E OOM ODF

T (oeestun F‘fp""” A x5 | K Moo < O\ Drum-85 gal Overpack 0 DM O DF

o2 e 0 ren g % %o 152> i x5- JhOe> q W) Drum 00 30gal 020 gal ODM ODF

(. A rncimna '-"'i";_ ' -(S30 _[Kon- fhoo < la Pail-5 gal

A\, N wlee, € | Toiu K-1530 | ¥on-lfbexd € |4 Vermiculite

~ T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 05" 08"
Clay Absorbent
O OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
EQUIPMENT/TOOLS Chlor-D-Tect Qil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
| V-2  ¥s \ehecle
) /7 "L,sr\ :Q.r\nnf\ 4{11(‘ k
! S., ’ﬂl( S L
DISPOSA
<ol Zms Seand 28 éml/\ < ’-'nec\p\ ol Penine MANIFEST # FACILITY
o pn 7
EPI Signature 4///%4 / Date 7/9 jo7Client's Signature Date_ / /

C'FéRMS A{E NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EPI office Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client



E PI Environmental Projects, Inc. Date: ] //e> / ©7

DaiLy WORKSHEET Day:
155-F Lewiston Rd.

P.0. Box 275 ] st
Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- &/o'¢(
®, R ORMA O PUR A ORDER #
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT ‘ ~, CLIENT
M OEY
CONTACT 0 CONTACT
Tom iR AN
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS ' 1 MAILING ADDRESS
(AT I"VN‘EP M=

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

LABOR ATERIA

ON-SITE Qry.

TRAVEL TIME | TOTAL [LUNCH ITEM
NAME POSITION ”05&5.3‘4!85’35” START-END TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 0 17H.017E O DM ODF

T (teamon |Cooren  |Ton 8% [632- #3 | 10| a) Drum-85 gal Overpack JOM CIDF

b Bavell opeetne  [100- 8% l60~/A% | ic | A Drum 0130 gal 020 gal DM OIOF

L 2 [t G0 - 1520 [Gao - 1600 [ 1@ . Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 005" 08"
Clay Absorbent

OFFLOADING Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
i V- ¢ Ekeeyre pelr i«
i i1 s n oo Proac ke
Qe LR i & I‘M 65 zad ¢ iffua ed :JLai #\M Dapf- MANIFEST # ___FAGILTY
:.,,: ad i?;-‘f ; fct - ()‘j ar 'Vt. Ao .
EPI Signature 4 Orinsir Jf/N . Date 7} /to A¥1Client's Signature Date_ / /
-'fERMS/ ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EPI office Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client

-




-

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275

Environmental Projects, Inc.

DaiLy WORKSHEET

Date: 7 [ [o7

Day:

EPI Signature /6'6“? A e —Date 1/ il /a 1Client's Signature

Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- Greuy
O 2 OR A O PUR A ORDER
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT — CLIENT
M OE ?
CONTACT —— CONTACT
O M
PHONE %g y PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
\ \1'(\"\-'\\/1\() ,.?VE’
‘. - - Fi.Y
PROJECT DESCRIPTION m‘:."M\ (J\‘ ?L 73 . k 1- ./\ } \rﬂ ] \‘\- A f\"‘ '}' ;-P i sz['\ 4.6, -‘ !(~ 4 2} -
‘)—:‘(—!f‘»l ‘ fe, .- S ~
’r/ 7,
LABOR ATERIA
ON-SITE Qry ITEM
NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH -
START-END START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 0 17H O 17E O DM O DF
T ¥t amven | Egepca | 730~ 43 [LZ0~170 |08 |4, Drum-85 gal Overpack [JDM I DF
Y N Fl0- N30 | hin 1760 /08 | &y Drum 130 gal 020 gal JDM CJDF
T Tec b Zio-f20 [&Do-i7ce | 10,5 s Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
o/ | Spil’Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 5" (08"
Clay Absorbent
OFFLOAD | Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
2. |Level D PPE - modified ~
Level C PPE N
Level B PPE
EQUIPMENT/TOOLS Chlor-D-Tect Oil Kits
Qry. _ DESQRIP‘I:ION HOURS 2 Ve ilain &4’0,“\41. J%UQ&
I\ U-2 F5 dehcia K | S4" Jedse duclars
; l? ?LD'\ .,?yy . #GA(_!(
l /\Qﬂ(’ﬁa "‘7’! s
I Yecnnor deiti JHIC Lol
Hen d "'l\\.}f < o
\ BISN & f}" /"(\ ‘ ‘&.
D bt laecs
T L A A T3 Yo DISPOSAL
{7{’ St d g X 3 e o NS do b ; MANIFEST # FACILITY
/‘U"‘{) 1 -xlgw dml A r-?ra(\"j Lagf t\f -P[u JAG sA "’I",i"'
lmge -J«‘L. ol e ‘\;’({ft‘ mlp.
Date__ / [/

“JERMS ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client



155-F Lewiston Rd.

P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

ERR

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DaiLy WORKSHEET

pate: 7 /42 [oss

Day:

Project# EP- G469/

OMER ORMATIO RCHA ORDER #
SITE BILL TO

CLIENT ) CLIENT

Mg
CONTACT CONTACT

Tom e A

PHONE P PHONE

J “7- 76623
SITE ADDRESS ) J l MAILING ADDRESS

(At binp NE~
. . / h)
PROJECT DESCRIPTION /ﬂm/\\f?‘_ et delro me s e J/»p (o ferr denn
- </

LABOR A R|A
ON-SITE TRAVEL TIME | TOTAL |{LUNCH ITEM
NAME POSITION HOéJT'}\sfqyr{gnsED START-END | TIME Y/h? Drum-55 gal O17H O17E ODM O DF
Tlvenpen | Forenmnn 2%V L3070 | /0% [/ Drum-85 gal Overpack [JDM O DF
A, PR 72 100 |83y zm0 [0S (A Drum 030 gal (120 gal DM O DF
kule e b 720 1600 sl i |a Pail-5 gal
oG KR Tech 2Z0 b % “(Zen 10§ s Vermiculite
T-Packs
)} | Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 05" O 8"
Clay Absorbent
O OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
l V-2 vehele
/ V- \ac  Track
! 17 1"'-\ A 6o¢-m +f‘\.n(. &
{ (eaerotar
4 Stam2 Liam P { h()&éﬁ
a J?s ‘/i‘«/;on .-IC"‘CS
P DI5POSAL
Zennaed  oPoX o ode of ol Colids MANIFEST # FAGILTY
Cleoned o 4le  (star Jaun S 4.& aek
2o C:JC llsns  oF lgrbc\_uc—"-\ '
EPI Signature ,/1;‘/@,41/4{_«4- Date 7//2 jo7Client's Signature Date__ /[ _/

White Copy-EPI office

Yellow

Copy-Job file

RMS‘fRE NET 20: 1%2 % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

Pink Copy-Client



155-F Lewiston Rd.

P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

DaiLy WORKSHEET

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Environmental Projects, Inc.

Date: 7 /’l—? /'*"-7

Day:

Project# EP- _%6 Y

‘ PURCHASE ORDER #

SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
Mle?

CONTACT p CONTACT

ATaal ‘,Z?-f)r\
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS / / MAILING ADDRESS

L AT /?3,0 V1428
PROJECT DESCRIPTION .7;,7@-%(1 e ol & e hr . prf«m ol il 4 é@ «;i

- 4
LABOR
ON-SITE
NAME POSITION  [HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH

—m%—

Qry.
START-END START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 117H 0 17E ODM ODF
T otrran | Fommen  |[v2o-f8es 3o oo |55 | Drum-85 gal Overpack CIDM CIOF
k. O oor AP rendonr 7‘3,,42!‘9 435 - Yoo L & ., Drum 030 gal (120 gal DM C1DF
k. le roci, 2c-fbo 700 - [Yo0 |22 | Pail-5 gal

(e KD Tec s DI3o-tier (@140 7,5 |,y Vermiculite

T-Packs
| Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 05" (08
Clay Absorbent
O OAD | | Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
2 Leve! D PPE - modified
= Level C PPE
Level B PPE
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
! -2 v yehele
l 17t Rocsr drack
DISPOSAL
clecae ] o d sosn oy cigreaa MANIFEST # ___FacwTY
FZAN lor,/‘ < o o:\u‘ (rQ boarut Q/\J pﬁk( L 'lm
V4 j \ T el
ALWIN e We, bl
Date_ / /

EPI Signature é; ? /N Date 7//Z/57 Client's Signature
TERMS ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EPI office Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client




8

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

- - i/
: . Environmental Projects, Inc. DaFe: 7 /75 /O
EPI | DALY WORKSHEET

Day:

Project# EP- &n''/

I PURCHASE ORDER #

¢ o Lm0 [ I o 4'\1,4 'ler'.
. = )

SITE BILL TO

CLIENT o~ CLIENT
JA P sl
CONTACT ___ ; CONTACT
Vg %ZQ ATA)
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS L A — MAILING ADDRESS
ey St s Ve
1]
PROJECT DESCRIPTION i‘m& €leonnte (e SN T e v !( el coagh Ly LT L Yot
. -

LABOR

NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL [LUNCH ary. ITEM
START-END START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal O 17H O 17E O DM O DF
TV xanmon | The aoan, Yo :iO= 1o - Mo | 7 AJ Drum-85 gal Overpack 00 DM O DF
2, oded s | 0Pk %00 =700 =630 | 9.8 | o Drum 130 gal 020 gal CJDM CIDF
Rerctan 1 2% =1500 oo = L3085 |y Pail-5 gal
N R e d T la ot ~ a0 |Fo =120 .S |y Vermiculite
ke T f Koo - 100 [0 - 10.30[9, S [p T-Packs
) { | Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 0J 5" ) 8

Clay Absorbent
START STOP TOTAL | Poly Bags-6 Mil
4 Level D PPE - modified
- Level C PPE
Leve! B PPE
EQUIPMENT/TOOLS Chilor-D-Tect Oil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
& | VS Yo \Plaele
] 17 doa R drack
.L.’D \(|\ "Aw\‘ﬂ <
) DA Rkt | ;/ VY

leomatd o, dehe e rie et ipan MANIFEST # FACILITY
A v‘~4 ot .1. "-"fs.'v { {{«7"3 (_,-.pt'\ﬁ-‘( (1 u) (;' o (‘
' i
(i .'/; . .
EPI Signature /L/J gl ;i—\..’k. Date 7 //8 /Y Client's Signature Date__/ [/

I'T'EH S ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

rd
White Copy-EP!I office Yellow Copy-Job file

“~

Pink Copy-Client



: EPI : Environmental Projects, Inc. Date: _ 7 [/ [2 7

DaiLy WoORKSHEET - Day:
155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275 . (.,l '\
Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Prolect# EP- c.\k{ i
OMER ORMATIO PURCHA ORDER #
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT ] CLIENT
f"’/) 't;-?
CONTACT ~_ _ . CONTACT
“pan_denn
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS L — MAILING ADDRESS
{Vp = “"hgp Mg
PROJE(_:T DESCRIPTION T—’f\ N L ku ¥ CXCa \k. + Al Q\ Tine - S d’ & !ll"L‘ i;’m A Al (\. [ ":' tN
( D“ L". T ’Ln o) - J !
LABOR A Q1A
ON-SITE QTyY ITEM
NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL (LUNCH :
° éJTA%T.gND START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 017H O 17E O0DM [I1DF
3 é)lik,\mu!\ :3"’&:\!\: Y YN /(/".( : plo- /67,0 (i ?; AL Drum-85 gal Overpack [JDM [ DF
R ledenis | oo nae 20 /A 6o -2 |25 i Drum [130 gal 020 gal ODM O1DF
Y. 2B Te b voc oo 450 -fro |9 5 |l Pail-5 gal
b Racletl | 5. 00— 500 800 =1%an | R | Vermicuite
. T-Packs
] Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 05" 08"
Clay Absorbent
START STOP TOTAL i Poly Bags-6 Mil
- Level D PPE - modified
- Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP 00 Chlor-D-Tect Qil Kits
| QTy. DESCRIPTION HOURS i Reor  Dwe S,
‘ . N ~5 - g et \ ot T ’
‘ g V-5 fo dlecie
i { ‘741;"»(\ l:'\m-*»,u\ 4 g L‘
} Hon _1 Lol s
| / fc;’n?';n -i».\f-
| I te_his S0 Dipa?
|
|
DISPOSAL
iZe_m it < d ] 0 Ak ) s ds O { PAG 1 Cc . MANIFEST # FACILITY
c lenped  Cofiel doowm ~Y s e ' (lewpp 6 uvae ¢
doan SAere, o
| [ A —_
EPI Signature_4" un cop— /7 Date _7// 7 /o] Client's Signature Date__/ /

i T a
,TERMg ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EP!I office Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client



CAFHUL Ul Y IHANSFEH Inc. INVUICE SRR

CAPITSL TSFRIPINE TREE 68
31 FREBOMPARK

04401-1100

AER NUMBER 68-19931 6
588292

BILLING INQUIRIES (800) 639-0462
INVOICE DATE 7/16/07

SERVICE ADDRESS

MAIN ST '
WINTHROP COMMERCE CENTER PAGE 1 of 1
WINTHROP. ME- 04364

An updated fuel/oil/enviro table is now available at our website.
Please visit www.Casella.com/fuel/oil/lenviro for more details.

DATE DESCRIPTION QTY. . RATE TOTAL
WORK ORDER#: 587910
7/11/07 20YD OT DELIVERY - DIRTY 80.00 -~
7/11/07 CAN LINERS : 2.00 40.000 80.00
7/11/07 FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE 16.69
WORK ORDER#: 587911 '
7/11/07 PORTAPOT MONTHLY RENTAL 1.00 85.000 85.00 -~
7/11/07 MINIMUM 1 MONTH RENT FOR PORTAPOT
7/11/07 RENT FROM 7/12/07 - 8/11/07
WORK ORDER#: 588110
7/13/07 20YD OT DELIVERY - DIRTY 80.00 "
7/13/07 CAN LINERS 2:00 40.000 80.00
7/13/07 FUEL/OIL/ENVIRO FEE 16.69
PO #EP 4044
PLEASE NOTE OUR REMIT TO ADDRESS IS:
PO BOX 780, SCARBOROUGH, ME 04070

APPROYVED FOR PAYMENT
s e
vE@:@EEg sEg L.
/ K
LNt
FOR SERVICE DURING PAY-THIS AMOUNT
$438.38
” Notice - New fuel pricing information website address:
”“[Im m lm Im mmmm lmmmm [Im“]"m“mm Im Im http:iiwww.ela.doe.gov/publoii_gas/petroleum/data_publicationsiweekly_patroleum_status_report/current/pdfitable17.pdf

CAPITOL CITY TRANSFER Inc.
CAPITOL TSFR/PINE TREE 68
31 FREEDOM PARK

- HERMON, ME 04401-1100

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

o OO

o010

”IlIllllllllllllll"III"III”IIIIIIIII”IIIIIII”IIHIIIII“
ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS

PO BOX 1417

AUBURN, ME 04211-1417

I S ST B IR )

IF PAYING BY MASTERCARD OR VISA, FILL OUT BELOW.
CHECK CARD USING FOR PAYMENT

= =

W,
MASTERCARD = VISA
CARD NUMBER SIGNATURE CODE| AMOUNT

SIGNATURE EXP. DATE
INVOICE # INVOICE AMOUNT CUST #
588292 438.38 68-19931 6
To the extent allowed by law, AMOUNT ENCLOSED

a finance charge will be charged|$

k-

on all balances over 30 days.
PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE

"IIIIIIIIII'III”IIIIII“Ill“lll””lll"lllll”IIII”IIllII.
REMIT TO:

CAPITOL TSFR/PINE TREE 68

31 FREEDOM PARK

HERMON, ME 04401-1100

31202-UL72*T4VOXX7NHO00017

il



Page 1 of 1

: Date Rental Fee:
1[17TON7076 17 TONBOOM GMC o ‘ “Returned | | 7127107 2:33pm $3,230.00
Reading out: 25989 . Reading in: 26351_. Tatal units used: 362.00 ... . 3 -
1Day $390.00 1Week $1,450.00 4Wks $3,800.00
RETURN CLEAN OR BE CHARGED 100.00 .
$4.00 PER GALLON IF NOT RETURNED FULL OF FUEL i
Qfy. " Key:s.oiaF - R SRR A Price Each Price
362 [17 TON 707-6 17 TON BOOM GMC Sold ; 0.26 $92.31
;
***PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE***
RECEIVED JuL 30 2007 _— / @%
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT
3y: B €
JOB # Yo
$3,230.00 )
$0.00
fulkcoverageyinsiira $92.31
S $0.00
$0.00
$3,322.31
©-$0.00
$3,322.31
SIGN ATURE: £ $0.00
R TR 1 $3,322.31 )
Printed on 7/27/2007 2:36:08 pm ’ Modification #6

Software by Point-of-Renta! Systems (800) 844-7368



- {

_ . Invoice
Environmental Projects, Inc.
PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 %l %’ ({0’” e G,Zé—' 8/2/2007 4393
Federal ID 01-0525847 APPROVED FOR PAYIENT
Bill to vC S ] o O PV_Q@A—_
E 2/2 agcy 06A Qrg/% subarg appr Vy&
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn obit_ subobjl________1wvsie
17 State House Station // 57 zSs~ epteat____
7
Augusta, ME 04333 amount'$._ . ,(j’ 256" 7
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE _ /o% (;"/ﬁ
, - e N
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/22/2007 EP-4044-C
QTY - DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
Cleanup services at Winthrop Commerce Center
7-18 to 7-27-07, well flushing operations and wier
dam maintenance.
7-18 | )
7.5 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 450.00
7.5 | Technician, Regular 2/ JZ 50.00 375.00
1 |Field Service Vehicle  —~ : 135.00 135.00
1|Power Tools 20.00 20.00
17-19 ,
5 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 300.00
5| Technician, Regular 50.00 250.00
1 |Field Service Vehicle  ~ 0’£ 135.00 135.00
7-20
8 | Foreman, Regular 1] 60.00 480.00
1 |Foreman, Overtime 90.00 90.00
8| Technician, Regular ) 50.00 400.00
1| Technician, Overtime _ 75.00 75.00
8| Technician, Regular 3) 50.00 400.00
1| Technician, Overtime ' ' 75.00 75.00
1.5| Technician, Regular L‘) 50.00 75.00
2.5| Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 137.50
2 | Technician, Regular 50.00 100.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total
business!

Page 1



Environmental Projects, Inc.

PO Box 1417

Auburn, ME 04211-1417

(207) 786-7390

Federal ID 01-0525847

Bill to

Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn

17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

~ 8/2/2007 4393

P.0. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/22/2007 EP-4044-C
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
1|Field Service Vehicle oS 135.00 135.00
1 {Hand Tools, Per Crew, Per Day 20.00 20.00
1 | Trash Pump - 3" 75.00 75.00
7-23
8 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
2.5|Foreman, Overtime 90.00 225.00
8 | Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 440.00
2.5 |Equipment Operator, Overtime 82.50 206.25
8 [ Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2.5 Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
1| Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1| Trash Pump - 3" 75.00 75.00
1 |Hand Tools, Per Crew, Per Day 20.00( 20.00
4{New DOT 17H 55 Gallon Drum 43.00 172.00
1 |Sorbent Boom, per Bale, 5" 110.00 110.00
1|Poly Bags - per roll 80.00 80.00
1]0Oil Snare, per bale 90.00 90.00
7-24 .
1| Technician, Overtime 75.00 75.00
0.25}Field Service Vehicle 135.00 33.75
7-25
2| Technician, DT 100.00 200.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total

business!

Page 2 .




1

Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

business!

PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 8/2/2007 4393
Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/22/2007 EP-4044-C
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
0.25Field Service Vehicle 135.00 33.75
7-26-07 ‘
1 | Technician, Regular 50.00 50.00
8 |Foreman, Regular 60.00| 480.00
6.5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 325.00
7.5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 375.00
1 | Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1| Trash Pump - 3" - 75.00 . 75.00
1 |Oil Snare, per bale 90.00 90.00
7-27
7{Foreman, Regular 60.00 420.00
7| Equipment Operator, Regular 55.00 385.00
6.5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 325.00
6.5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 325.00
1 |Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1 {F-350 Dump Truck 175.00 175.00
1| Steam Pressure Washer 150.00 150.00
1 { Small Pump 25.00 25.00
1{6-Mil Poly Sheeting, per roll 85.00 85.00
5[ Citri-solve, per gallon - 15.00 75.00
2|Level D'PPE, modified 35.00 70.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total

Page 3




{

Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 8/2/2007 4393
Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/22/2007 EP-4044-C
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
7-30 _ :
5| Technician, Regular 50.00{ . 250.00
5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 250.00
1{F-350 Dump Truck 175.00 175.00
1 |Handyman (Thawzall) #387066/ 1,506.57 1,506.57
1{Petro's Ace #47641 / 186.14 186.14
1 |Petro's Ace #47651 137.10 137.10
- 1{Irving Mainway 7-27 / 94.35 94.35
1 |Irving Mainway 7-11 / 104.50 104.50
1|J and S Manchester 7-25 161.70 161.70
Please note our new address! Thank you for your
| Total $13,256.11

business!

Page 4




Environmental Projects, Inc. " Date:_7//3 [>7

EP' ’ " DaiLy WORKSHEET Day:

155-F Lewiston Rd.

P.O. Box 275 .
Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- _%0%Y
OMER ORMATIO PURCHA ORDER
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT _ CLIENT
mOEP
CONTACT ___ CONTACT
(O BQJ\ ~
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS _ \A _ MAILING ADDRESS
Can . r'oP Me
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 75 ke  So.! Sam Ples +2s Qg‘p irnslows ond sed
—!_Ae A l?ﬂl‘ {Dik. Qr ﬂu%“ll'nﬁ- o) /.
LABOR o MATERIALS |
ON-SITE QTy. ITEM
I R TRAVEL TIME | TOTAL |LUNCH
NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| 'START-END | TIME | YAN Drum-55 gal 01 17H O 17E DM CIOF
T, Cicertemon | Foxtanan  [Roo-1400 oo~ 1920 1.5 |, Drum-85 gal Overpack 0JOM O DF
ey | Tecln Yoo~ 1900 |200- M3 (7S [ Drum 0130 gal 0120 gal CJDM I OF
J Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 005" (08
Clay Absorbent
OFFLOADING Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
' Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP 00 Chlor-D-Tect Oil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
\ V-2 £5 veh.cle
! elec s« benmer At
4 Y Felhoad Prlor bolls
2 1 XY ol Yn PUC mipe
2 g 22° sched Yn pye elbocs s
D HORY:
| Cop oa Ahe Pv\;\, ho keep  owmlec  our
/%Or\eé (et /uf\-{’r l-‘O‘ﬂ'\ g/\l (’Lmrfm(‘ !:nhw\
e a) vafo\m Q')( b;‘ a((t\ﬂ\‘\\“’\L Ay ‘(’\\'A,\(l
Ar NS L;\f #6 O\" I N
EPI Signature Date 7 £ % /" Client's Signature Date_ / /
ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EP!I office Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client

-
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1
-EII I

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DaAiLy WORKSHEET

Gray, Maine 04039-0275

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

| PURCHASE ORDER #

pate:_ /7 /134 /07

Day:

Project# EP- _4 044

SITE BILL TO
CLIENT \"\ DEP CLIENT
CONTACT __~ CONTACT
| ova SN
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
LABOR ATERIA
ON-SITE QryY ITEM
NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL (LUNCH -
START-END START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal J17H O 17E ODM I DF
R, Medinis [ Cocomman 10:30~- [[:35 [7.00-121.c0] S o Drum-85 gal Overpack O DM O DF
v P el Tech 8:38= 45:3n [7:00 —12200] 5 [ A Drum 330 gal (120 gal O DM CIDF
T ) Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom O 5" 08"
Clay Absorbent
OFFLOADING Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP 00 Chlor-D-Tect Qil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS 2 L..s alv p L2
f
\ V -5 qﬁ ﬂu < "\ B
D HONY:
I’\FDU—T\’\+ S”) QL s "\’\ﬂ.ﬂ ! ™ 4”0 <; +:_ FRTAS J]ﬁék N MANIFEST # FAC|erY
Il {nm, A 9\ m/"L n:'./ ‘p(‘c"" At a1 fL "bu-% éoom(
P 1 “'rv A,
EPI Signature Date _/ [/ Client's Signature Date_ / /[

TERMS ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client




EPI

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275

Environmental Projects, Inc.

DaiLy WORKSHEET

Gray, Maine 04039-0275

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

7/.-72(,1/67

Date:

Day:

Project# EP- (/oYY

PURCHASE ORDER #

SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
m O P
CONTACT __ - CONTACT
foan ECan
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
e arle md M

PROJECTDESCRIPTION  Plece  way Tof  4bu  wber denler el wp ThewZzall wald

Oren C\r Monlde, ll <C L\Czrﬂlﬂ

o J VA

LABOR
NAME POSTION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH arv. ITEM
START-END START-END TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 0 17H O 17E O DM ODF
5l o2 2 rerean T A2 230~ Jhn | Too- 1660 (]' A Drum-85 gal Overpack (0 DM ODF
T e Tec b %30 /500 o0 - l6no 7 , Drum 030 gal O020gal ODM ODF
3 med ens Tzl 850 - Koo 1.5 Pail-5 gal
e Dl s o ke [o30- 2o |28 Vermiculite
. e il Lo iGee T-Packs
Spil/'Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom O5" O 8"
Clay Absorbent
O OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS po Aolls _cnen Kuce
l V=2 Fs yelic\e 8 Laxden Sleads Cse Tence .
\ 17 +un i M 'LF\.A(.\( KGOD C:'-“-’/oa’s tV\adec
| T \\hp&g (& ~
\ qqllmo sallon aater bankec
PLQA& -’nn‘j
[ 3 drash Qe
DISPOSA
Sed TP gk e inld peoard  He b0 Leak MANIFEST # FACILITY
stonce Lov  paomt Oratatoa_ons de +le cpll, e,
cilel benleo, dragle (-rn e hiled drecdk 4 e PT)
e (a0 hosTod _acd duoh Mee s re prog)s Lor Hu
KYa ™ 44 hen k
EPI Signature ﬂﬁﬂ’&//‘%f\/\‘— Date 7 /Z/o7Client's Signature Date__/ [/

, /4
}E’RMS @E NE4' 20: 12 % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EPI1 office

Yellow Copy-Job file

»

Pink Copy-Client




| Environmental Projects, Inc. | pate:__7/23 /07
EPI

DaiLy WORKSHEET Day:
155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275 .
Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- _YoYY
O R ORMATIO PILIR A ORDER
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT ) CLIENT
m Oc{
CONTACT CONTACT
Torm 6& NA
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS . L MAILING ADDRESS
PROJECTDESCRIPTION &) o, ot o b +lo mb;l e lle

LABOR
ON-SITE

VEL TIME | TOTAL [LUNCH Qry. ITEM
NAME I STARTEND | TIME | W L/ | Drum-55gal &7H O 17E ODM ODF
T (xvnmen | ewon Qw430 | 620-Tw | irnS (A Drum-85 gal Overpack LJOM O OF
' | cpecetne  |$00-/30  |630- B0 | /0,5 | u Drum 030 gaf 020 gat C1DM CJDF

2 Zolabias | qech opn-/630  |K30- (Foa | WS | g Pail-5 gal

Vermiculite

T-Packs

Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale

| |[Sorbent Boom 45" 08"

Clay Absorbent
O OAD { Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
EQUIPMENT/TOOLS Chlor-D-Tect Oil Kits
QTy. DESCRIPTION HOURS 200 |1 Rl P hose
) V-2 ¢S Vel e ! Pom - Porn
l TL\aa rrp.ll 59 sctleany kl Fuel
§ Yone lelloa, maker 1 /l” Valire s

1 2" Trl. :’-L\MP
/‘/ani J‘:stC

. S——
F'L‘_gLLA (e lls  aad cleamed ot ool pr vy MANIFEST # FACILITY
e 4 l&&_._@!_.[_/e_é_“'éakff ._v\.‘“ RS me
Elligb 'aﬁ e ié“ct ‘LA»J\ ?-g‘

EPI Signature V% Date 7/73 47 Client's Signature Date_ / [/
RMS ARE NET 20: 12 % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet. P

White Copy-EPI office Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client



EPI

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

Environmental Projects, Inc.

DaiLy WORKSHEET

Date: _ / /,?~/ / 57

Day:

Project# EP- _/u4t/

OMER ORMATIO P ASE ORDER #
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
MDEP

CONTACT . CONTACT

.Emn 6(’/’
PHONE ' PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS

’;'v/lﬁ‘l/‘ufu? (IC
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
Cher %/19 :»%@h/?a// cnel Tar il

LABOR
ON-SITE

TRAVEL TIME | TOTAL |LUNCH ary. ITEM
NAME POSTION  |HOURS WORKED! 'START.END | TME | YAV Dram-55 gal 0 17H 0 17E DM CIDF
£ Robbing e b obno=-0750 [ A Drum-85 gal Overpack 00 DM O DF
Drum 030 gal 020 gal ODM OO DF
Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom O 5" 08"
Clay Absorbent
O OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
P 00 Chilor-D-Tect Qil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
/ V-2 Lrolel Seniio Jewe (X
“ DISPOSA
.7;1/7?( ln/ﬂ/n/\,. 7}’&1‘1?a// flancnt,  fLinp , N MANIFEST # FACILITY
)0l (I Opod. 7 7
¢ A
. - __,[{_ / - 7 L/ . y .
EPI Signature_—7- —74-'—';7 ; Date / /24 /¢=/Client’s Signature Date__/ /

TERMS ARE r\ﬁ?fzo: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client




EPI

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DaiLYy WORKSHEET

Date:_ 7 [R5 f07T

Day:

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Project# EP- _ 0%/

| PURCHASE ORDER #

SITE BILL TO
CLIENT  _ CLIENT
LIEF W €
CONTACT ' CONTACT
/2P /))ﬁ Pal
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
PROJECT DESCRIPTION
F;r /0// 7Ar‘b¢/}n//l fl"('fla/ﬂ(/ ‘./ag// KAJ S;‘/&O
LABOR ATERIA
ON-SITE Qry ITEM
NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH :
OSUTART-END START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 017H O017€ O DM C1DF
B Rl] irg “rcla 0715070 bt -gu ol 2 | A/ Drum-85 gal Overpack L DM [ DF
Drum O30 gal 020 gal O DM ODF
Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom O5” O 8"
Clay Absorbent
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
. Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS 50 €. br- |
/ '/’9 Eirl / s il
“ DISPOSAL
f: ! I’// (I/a[/{ FdWaY "/ha WZn//j ‘-/6. -‘K fe g2 C /‘/(7/”\ MANIFEST# FAClerY
3 }4’ /nc.'/(dr/ ols
[ L
EPI Signaturevf'__" ; Date / /71 /6*#Client's Signature Date_ / /

TERMS ARE NE}A’ 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client



' S p) -
Environmental Projects, Inc. Date: _ 7 /26 [

EP' DaiLYy WORKSHEET Day:

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275 _ Uor
Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- /oYY

CUSTOMER INFORMATION ’ PURCHASE ORDER #
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
-
Mmee?
CONTACT CONTACT
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS \ - MAILING ADDRESS
L/k\ ' {\+ \rOP év«"l\:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION % 1n  e.c e ThawaZell P Sudbe (ot d

LABOR ATERIA
ON-SITE

Qry. ITEM
NAME POSITION  [HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH
START-END | START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 17H O 17E OODM O DF

!: 2. .0l o~ )y 1 Drum-85 gal Overpack JDM O DF
Drum O30 gal 020 gal ODM ODF

Pail-5 gal

Vermiculite

T-Packs

Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale

Sorbent Boom (05" O 8"

Clay Absorbent

0 OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mil

START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil

Level D PPE - modified

Level C PPE

Level B PPE

QUIP 00 Chlor-D-Tect Oil Kits

QTy. DESCRIPTION HOURS

NOTES DISPOSA

MANIFEST # FACILITY

EPI Signature %‘?jww ,’7 Date Z(z% /o7 Client’s Signature Date__/ /
7 ERhﬁgARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EPI office Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client




Y
EPI Environmental Projects, Inc. Date: [ [ -
& —l; DaiLy WORKSHEET Day:
155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275 . v
Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- - - "/«
O R ORMATIO PlLIR A ORDER
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
ieoc 0 T2
CONTACT CONTACT
PHONE = ma PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
L ).r\"’f-.m‘.‘ Lo

PROJECT DESCRIPTION .

LABOR ATERIA
N S OEKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH ary. ITEM

NAME POSITION ”°é’&%¥f‘£ﬁ§w START-END TIME l<(/N Drum-55 gal 0 17H 0176 ODM O DF

3 e maenrm | e e ARes - 1870 [eon o 7 " ., Drum-85 gal Overpack (1DM 0O DF

4 7 tbnac oo\ B - 12013, -t1n K5 1., Drum 030 gal 020 gal ODM O DF

2 cn oo\ SZa- 1T (un IS e |y Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom O 5" (08"
Clay Absorbent
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP OO0 Chlor-D-Tect Oil Kits
QTy. DESCRIPTION HOURS T, )
] V-2 €y yci e
! 2 el j),M?
Ty - J 7.
DISPOSA

’?—lu(\u‘{ (\ (I. ) - b oo ')u dess AR L.-.r- MANIFEST # FACILITY

'lu’r‘ ot e Nep '!Fr.{- [ SRRy Lin A 4 Lr“ UM i 2

e - ; R 7 J

Ane Al oyt Nlae S,

EPI Signature / IR A Date _1/ /4 ~v Client’s Signature Date/ [/

TERMS&\RE' NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeabie items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client




EPI

Enwronmental Projects, Inc.
DaiLy WORKSHEET

155-F Lewiston Rd.

( P.O. Box 275

Gray, Maine 04039-0275

CUSTOMER INFORMATION ’

ZP7lor

Date:

Day:

Project# EP- & oYY

PURCHASE ORDER #

SITE 3 BILL TO
CLIENT - CLIENT
Mo
CONTACT CONTACT
TOVV\ &e ANCAY
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS ) \\ — MAILING ADDRESS
AT ke (\) MG
PROJECT DESCRIPTION  Ne . N an b s
} 7z A PR \ T A N
7]770 Natsl A¢eon & _No"'v/n +<> Def /T ‘?Usl—g..
LABOR L waTERAS
ON-SITE
NAME POSITION  {HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH ary. ITEM
START-END START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 017H [J17E OJOM O DF
Ileenemen | Torepen [740-1030 [A30-13% | 2 |4 Drum-85 gal Overpack (JDM 01 DF
3. Spece/ 5@&(‘(. o |7Re-foze [f36-A% |7 |u Orum [130 gal 020 gal DM O DF
R 7ed “cnic e by 720-l30 | wo-20 |6 W Pail 5 gal
B. @obhas | 7ecl. 720-030 | 7p0-1330 |4S v Vermiculite
T-Packs
\}o B Hounns e S Tecy D730-73b g N Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
1 2 Pore Toc & H230-12.20 c Sorbent Boom 005" J8”
Clay Absorbent
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil

Level D PPE - modified

o |Level CPPE

Level B PPE
DESCRIPTION HOURS Sachas | ¢ Are selie
1 V- [%  Rack Trock
a U A l’)u a2l D "\f\.( < k
/ / Wnera ‘\-ur-

Dt h—.wstfét.rc\ el —

White Copy-EPI office

Sea m(‘? Panp aad fose
[ 17 AL L)DDr\- TﬁAC.L ’/Z
"7/}'_2 o U o~ 5{' \JA‘ I/) N
—_ DISPOSAL
f “Q Whnw x"(« e k L@Car ré'ut‘(\ MANIFEST # FACILITY
W IC P N ad L\[v(‘ L 'A\ ﬂL ~ < \nr\,’) 'Qf pf?lDQr
2 ‘
EPI Signature Date 7 27/a7Client's Signature Date_ / /

Yellow Copy-Job file

ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

Pink Copy-Client



ANDYIVIAIN

A

NOTIFY HANDYMAN EQUIPMEN

IMMEDIATELY IF EQUIPMENT DC

., MEMBER NOT FUNCTION PROPERLY Of

AMERICAN RENTAL ASSOCIATION NO REFUND OR ALLOWANCES

i WILL BE MADE.

. OPEN RENTALS SALES SERVICE OFFICE COPY
MONDAY THRU SATURDAY gy sTREET 357 RIVERSIDE STREET
" CLOSED SO. PORTLAND, ME 04106 PORTLAND, ME 04103
' SUNDAYS 799-8536 1-800-325-3441 7753441

be retumed 1o the owner at a specifiod time and place.

nceming setum of such erty without the consent of the owner, for so lengthy a
for s gl prahs i amherfaihnabmmm:'gas);dawmbnlmmmagmemanlm

esunadmmmpeswnfallsmmtumﬁnprcpenymms
by certified or registered mell efter the expiration af the rental

’ forra!xrn:fs&mmarmmuongemn r
) , & gro99 may be
gunma melvmmdemgm from the owner, mal
period to the most cuTent address known 1o the owner.

An Act Conceming Theft of Rental Property ‘
Having custody of properly pursuant to a rerdal or lease & resmsnt with the owner thereol whereby such properly is to
person knowingly fails 1o comply with the agreed tarms
persiod beyond tha epecified

time

.| RENTED TO:

ADDRESS AT WHICH EQUIPMENT WILL BE USED,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS INC
664 WASHINGTON ST NORTH
PO BOX 1417

AUBURN ME 04211-1417

RECEIVED JuL 27 2007

FDENTIFICATION #1 DCB OTHER IDENTIFICATION PHONE DATE TIME
W (207) 786-7390 IK
AR-42933 F (207) 786-7396 20-JUL-07 [7:26 AM [KC
AUTO LICENSE P.O. & RECEIVED BY
0 ? EP4044 BRIAN FONS 4:23 PM m
* %k FINAL* ** Rage+—1
[~ Qty Item¥ MIN Hourly Ovnite 8-hour Day Week 4 Week Ext Amt Net Amt
1° 0677-2002 THAWZALL 1400.00 1400.0C
' Meter In: 2146.90 Meter Out: 220.00
7 ' 01245 DIESEL 18.70 18.7C

1

2% tee e

Rental Note (s)

CAN REMOVE UP TO 12" OF FROST IN A 24 HOUR PERIOD
COMES WITH 2-500 FT SECTIONS OF HOSE THAT WILL
THAW 1000 SQUARE FEET EACH.CAN BE USED TO THAW
1000 SQUARE FEET WHILE CURING ANOTHER 1000
SQUARE FEET '

PLEASE CLEAN EQUIPMENT BEFORE RETURN

pE

----- ; Paymentg ----~-.. -
JOB # Jouy
g RESERVATION RENTAL FINAL
oomf\c'r CHARGES WILL BE APPLIED TO CREDIT CARD AFTER 28 DAYS ESTATE oA il
BY . Rent 1400.00
X AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE Sales 18.70
INITIAL 3 Renter declinea benafits of paralg;gph 13 on Reverse side Other 0.00
HERE | of contract 6% damage waiver (DWC is not insurance). Dmg Waiver 0.00
’ SME Tax 0.00
1 ACKNOWLEDGE REGEIPT IN GOOD WORKING ORDER OF THE ABOVE ITEM(S), AND | Sales Tax 0.00
THAT | HAVE RECEIVED AND UNDERSTOOD INSTRUCTIONS REGARDING USE OF THE D .
[TEM(E) BENTED, AND THAT | HAVE READ AND AGREE TO ALL THE TERMS PRINTED eposit 0.00
ON THE FACE AND REVERSE OF THIS CONTRACT. |
TOTAL DUE I318.70
SIGNATYURE
27-JUL-07 08:37:28 1418.7C
PRINT

# ather than Renter, signer reprasants b is Agant of and authorized to sign for Renter.
1
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4 Hardware 3 :

965 Mmot Avenue J Auburn Mame 04210
Phone/Fax: 207-783-0447 ¢ Phone: 207-783-0433

_ Ace Is America's Place for helpful service! @

R C SR STEL VRN R

“SodTo }_{:{ f"__zj o T Euéinfr}fé“c‘)}d}jm e

i B a‘
Address Date - to
a Aiasfo 7 g
i . . - .. .
City Telephone No. i

)

7 Q '\.‘ CGOPL(/(‘:} GG 7

| D |Rediies Gosias Bar| G55
;A Tee AN
L s fheele % ENTEF AVESE AT o i
SR voc wolder | g5 g |
R | T

t

.‘Hnn,«td ' ece( o 7

;
i L% /ﬁ AW@JE% ﬁR P AYME%H ‘ /55

.

NN
A (‘

)
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Y e
¢ /94'7*‘ ﬁ %jtgl /f@
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NN
NI~

B}

i
In case of claims or - .
NO d { b 4 l ‘Zﬁanﬁy ou retum:dogooclis plgase Tax \é ‘-{ / /
_. present this bitl. )
:j Received The Above In Good Order By Loy 732
; Total |/ 7{,’/»;4';}!}
¥ Signed y </ { /

Formsmina Ing. - A Dvision of Tuhs Brothars Commorcial Press - Toll Freo (B77) 7823351 - Fux (207} 7830157 fliet No. G 085404401

e T e — - U a e e e
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-
ACE Hardware
[ & LANDSCAPE CENTER
965 Minot Avenue ¢ Auburn, Maine 04210 -
Phone/Fax: 207-783-0447 e Phone: 207-783-0433
\ Ace Is America's Place for helpful service! ® J
{ Sold To . Cus r.No. )
£y L, ek
Address Date 7/9'3 /DT
City Telephone No.

s\ 2 ef bef

Ne 47651  Thangoon e e | Tax

presant this bil.

W

For!

ggbove ln Good Order By

> o || 12464

INVOICE —.

. - A Division of Tufls Brothers Commercial Pross - Toll Free (877) 782-3311-- Fax (207) 783-0157 Ref. No: G 095404491




Irving Mainway

674 Main Street ,
Lewiston ME 04248 A
207 796-0604

Date: 07/27/07
Time: 10:19
Invoice #
Pump Gallons Price
28.598 & 2.999
Product Amount -
Diesel & 865.77
TOTAL SALE

SALE - Card swiped
Batch/8Seq :

Thank You tt?

e?: '-[o"H
thi,g%r'lzeﬂ5ﬂ3

rpdory oo Fruck

Irving Mainway
674 Main Street
Lewiston ME 04246
207 796-0604

Date:
Time:
Invoice #

07/11/07
87:12

Punp. ..Gallons . Price
31.469 & 3,019"

Product Amount |
Diesel - 95.80:
TOTAL SALE i

SALE - Card swiped
Batoh/%eq

Thank You t?t?
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Environmental Projects, Inc.
PO Box 1417

Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390

Federal ID 01-0525847

Bill to

Maine DEP

Attn: Tom Benn

17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333

Invoice

Date Invoice #

/é/u%@’,md}i#— 8/1/2007 4390

APPROVED FOR PAYMEN |

vc Y docid#_PViloAa
fnd@/% agcy 06A or.g/-%suborg G V_'Zé_
obijt _subobijt revsre_

job : ; / 5 /7% 5; . reptcat_—m o
amount'$ #{/W l L g

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE_ )ﬁa% %ZZ—

O1EH IK
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
8/21/2007 EP-4044
QTY - DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
Cleanup services at Winthrop Commerce Center
from 6-14 through 6-21-07, initial weir dam work.
6-14 :
8|Foreman, Regular !/ 60.00 480.00
1.5 |Foreman, Overtime 90.00 135.00
8 | Technician, Regular 2) 50.00 400.00
1.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 112.50
8| Technician, Regular 3) 50.00 400.00
1.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 112.50
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1.5 | Technician, Regular 50.00 75.00
1 [Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
1 {Power Tools 20.00 20.00
8 | Foreman, Regular ‘/ 60.00 480.00
2.5|Foreman, Overtime Y 90.00 225.00
8] Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2.5 |Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
8 | Technician, Regular L 50.00 400.00
2.5|Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
8 | Technician, Regular v 50.00 400.00
2.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
2.5 | Technician; Overtime 75.00 187.50
8 [ Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your T
. otal
business!

Page 1



.

Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 8/1/2007 4390
Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/21/2007 EP-4044
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
2.5| Technician, Overtime 75.00 187.50
2 | Field Service Vehicle _ 135.00 270.00 -
1 |Hand Tools, Per Crew, Per Day 20.00 20.00
1 |6-Mil Poly Sheeting, per roll 85.00 85.00
6-19
2 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 120.00
2 | Technician, Regular 50.00 100.00
0.25 | Field Service Vehicle — 135.00 33.75
6-21 Boom Cleanout
2 |Foreman, Regular 60.00 120.00
2 | Technician, Regular 50.00 100.00
0.25 |Field Service Vehicle —— 135.00 3375
Wier Dam Work
8 [Foreman, Regular 60.00 480.00
1.5 [Foreman, Overtime 90.00 135.00
8 [ Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 75.00
8 | Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 112.50
8 [ Technician, Regular 50.00 400.00
1.5 | Technician, Overtime 75.00 112.50
1 |Field Service Vehicle 135.00 135.00
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total

business!

Page 2




Environmental Projects, Inc.

Invoice

business!

PO Box 1417 _ Date Invoice #
-Auburn, ME 04211-1417
(207) 786-7390 8/1/2007 4390
Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
. P.O. NUMBER PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 8/21/2007 EP-4044
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
1 [Hand Tools, Per Crew, Per Day 20.00 20.00
1|Spill Pads, per Bale 65.00 65.00
1 | Sorbent Boom, per Bale, 5" 110.00 110.00
1| Audette's Hardware v , 28.56 28.56
1 | Aramsco #S1146966 \/ 557.22 557.22
1 { Portland Plastic Pipe ‘#}96838 526.26 526.26
1|Rent It #18355 735.14 735.14
1|Rent It #18413 363.53 363.53
Please note our new address! Thank you for your Total
ota $11,450.71

Page 3




aviropmental Projects, I vaes_L/ /9 OF

FEnyirg_n_mental Projects, Inc.
DaiLy WORKSHEET

EPI

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

CUSTOMER INFORMAT!ON

Day: [
Project# EP- 70YY

| PURCHASE ORDER #

SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
Mo/’
CONTACT -7 A CONTACT
/ 2. e
PHONE PHONE
257 2¢65¢/
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
h/’/l///u/) (U/"“Ufw' &—“ll’/
"4&“‘ yJ L«/wv"l/r’uﬁ
/
PROJECTOESCRPTON 7] £0ad Loy s aelod] _de of (e 22 Jowev
4 fwec bed 4 bodd ‘ator  _doua.
2(' MeéSore  (eoAcreote L/)/c Yo Stz frinco # exFeAS/o .
LABOR A DA
ON-SITE QTyY ITEM
NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH -
START-END START-END TIME YN Drum-55gal 0 17H O 17E ODM ODF
T (ypenprenr | Tere pren.- L. 520 [Teo -3 9.5 | & Drum-85 gal Overpack CJDM O DF
2 SOCer. e~ Ter. GO - 152> |To — fo B ) A/ Drum O30 gal D20 gal ODM O DF
A} - ] .
Ry, fjeariees RT<d N ﬁx) IS5 [T~ l‘»?zpt’ ! a4 Pail-5 gal
. 2ecron ” Tes 4 Lo /S e (7ad” o5 [ ~ Vermiculite
~ vV T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom O 5" O08”
Clay Absorbent
O OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
EQUIPMENT/TOOLS Chlor-D-Tect Qil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS .,
! V-2 g5 Nehcle 350 S'aadéa/f/f
/ b rne oo L 6 Sand por LYy
/ er gy 2@ det’ w/ j9/11'v (:L 5 %’4 /-’{I( buny S
q l‘~.\§\_-_;\,_er5 /’ 5 ‘)?:FC b /(Jv&gy.s
& Lile egts 6o | Y3 Repe
//AQJ /':1'!5 -5:7 :‘)5‘1-! b’"' Z't‘f” JI(:
DISPOSAL
wms o Zpcde  PA" s e MANIFEST # FACILITY
Gamelier Gifes e, Aee 4~ Le ‘::fug'ga:".-
> 7

Date 4 [{Y | ~Client's Signature

EPI Signature /{2@«4 . }4\..,—-

Date_ / /

/;r' ERMS ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EP1 office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client



Envnronmental Projects, Inc. . Date 6 / /5 / o7

EPI " DaiLy WORKSHEET Day: 2

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275 .
Gray, Maine 04039-0275 ~ Project# EP- % Yy

CUSTOMER INFORMATION 1 PURCHASE ORDER #
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT A
CONTACT
PHONE PHONE
9g7- Qc{S /
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
Caat Lm‘o Conaps rce  Ceater
Pan S (44

PROVEGT DESORIPTION =7/ Szl lan s Tpehall e olls v 7 foome To —iaz Lol
oad [;L..'/rl lJ/ff r’o\m

LABOR AR
ON-SITE Qry. ITEM

TRAVEL TIME | TOTAL |LUNCH
NAME POSITION ”°SUTRA%¥f%'3{§E° START-END TIME | YN Drum-55 gal O 17H O 17E DM ODF
T/ rcecnmnn Frtgun 00 jiorn 430700 /o, S 4y Drum-85 gal Overpack O DM O DF
7 ;2.,:'& Teets oo~ 4o 2o, 7x /a6 a) Drum [J30 gal 020 gal O DM ODF
J Zasm FEr 1 R0O- Ibpr 1620, 1700 /D5 | 4 Pail-5 gal
3 Jrasee, Tioc i @ fpoo lg20- 700 L& |0 Vermiculite
Z, -’7,‘-!)/,“- o7 Te_n oo~ (koo 320 od FAR) @l r? 2l T-Packs
Lon.n Tech e A -l é_g.o e |IOiS A Spil’Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom [15” (08"
Clay Absorbent
OFFLOADING Poly Sheeting-6 Mif
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP ole Chlor-D-Tect Oil Kits
QrYy. DESCRIPTION HOURS é Yiredn oL €snd
! \l-rJ Fl  Trae ( Ny 2 <M/7€r <wrta
)i V-3 ©¢ ”? W l(—' /}1.‘/‘ : é f'\cnu" . g
i )6 Ton  Beom Zcuck [fops ‘ Dey Aexs #A lxmj
l//ﬂ’\ ny ign}é [p%IN] ’ 2! Q(eg( U/) )% p',g( g"‘l
4 L ders / L/ 5 maed S 9.:.':/; i e

DISPOSAL
VP f"\ﬁv’i A tAaXCT .a ! r’/ X4 1A CAJ J{/Al jh"—'f(l fa e pn MANIFEST # FACILITY
L. He labe Tripdd D hags
\-‘) Al ~ /
EPI Signature / FEZVS /;> -~ _Date 5/ §/07Client's Signature Date__/ /

T£RMS KﬁE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.
White Copy-EPI omce Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client



EPI ‘. Environmental Projects, Inc. pate:_ O /(% /07

DaiLy WORKSHEET Day: %

: 155-F Lewiston Rd.

‘ P.O. Box 275 i ¢

Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- LY {
OMER ORMATIO PURCHA ORDER
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
M De P
CONTACT - CONTACT
_ 74 '{Qﬂ a) =
PHON ] PHON
%7~ 2851
SITE ADDRESS L MAILING ADDRESS
Lntheon  (npiaren e (eakec
/ylf'i‘f\ <.+ {~) 1{'1"/—5,.J

PROJECT DESCRIPTION T v L. oo | bacl oack i {arnc~ e,

e glee Elt oyl
n_ 4l O\,‘—‘v DL "/(—c .:(z-d\.

W

RS WoEKep| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL LUNCH ary. ITEM
NAME POSITION ”°§T§%¥Y‘E’ESED START-END TIME Drum-55 gal 017H O 17E O DM O DF
J. (s(eemnm\ Tovemean | Luxs-fh2e | Foo-1700 | 0 |au Drum-85 gal Overpack (1DM (] DF
M, Cere Tech “oohEo | wexn-iz0 | (o | Drum (130 gal 0120 gal C1OM CIDF
&,' Hoppe <+, Teel, €oo-#f20 | 7e- /700 70 A/ Pail-5 gal
| G, 7. %0 Tech Foo-l630 [weri7op | 10 |ay Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom (05" 08"
. Clay Absorbent
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
DESCRIPTION HOURS 501 5& né Lyg
."{3 Yo L({Q 5 /‘7\(6.) L," N ~.'
'l 1€ 40 Room Track —)& 3 | Reary ()rnpf“f_
4—]0/\ ¢ doolg ey S, ’
(\ ‘Of.a‘»' } Ser o l\"n -‘70 /\’1 a4 -r“».( T N MANIFEST # FAC-ILITY
[0S y  aden§ "4 clpse #0 J‘/w {edlors
= w:)/ d;«/ L reeimae ot a C«k{ AC\K .

EPI Signature Date 6[.’ ¢ n'Tlient's Signature Date_ / /

White Copy-EPI office Yellow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client



\ EPI

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DaiLy WORKSHEET

pate: & /15 p7

Day:

Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- _4%0 ¥4
OMER ORMATIO PURCHA ORDER #
SITE BILL TO
CLIENT CLIENT
AN EPL
CONTACT CONTACT
L owa P) e A\
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS . MAILING ADDRESS
\/J \ v\\*'\\f o? \ N\ E
LABOR ATERIA
ON-SITE QTY ITEM
NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH :
STA%T.END START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 017H O 17E O DM O DF
K Porse\ [Fovewsaw K-/ ¥5 |)ezo -42%| X A Drum-85 gal Overpack O DM O DF
" davvou| Tecl 5164 [1520-7330 [ 2 [~ Drum 0130 gal C120 gal O OM O DF
Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom (15" O 8"
Clay Absorbent
O OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE *
EQUIPMENT/TOOLS Chior-D-Tect Oil Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
| V-1%
O DISPOSAL
yw.A 5 A4 A C RePloced I preces L MANIFEST # FACILITY
S PPt ON /'U,ﬂl/
EPI Signatureg ;@' m Date Wlient's Signature Date_ / /

TERMS ARE NET 20: 12 % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EP! office Yetllow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client




EPI

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DaiLYy WORKSHEET

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Date:_ & /2! [©7

Day:

Project# EP- ¢4 Y

PURCHASE ORDER #

DESCRIPTION HOURS

SITE BILL TO
CLIENT -2 CLIENT
M OLr
CONTACT  _ CONTACT
[ 6(,ﬁ Vo
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
AS 4 '/'4 e ”~1
PROJECTDESCRIPTION %, 3. osccwmuial o o,/
LABOR ATERIA
ON-SITE
NAME POSITION  |[HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH ary. ITEM
START-END START-END | TIME | YN Drum-55 gal 0 17H O 17E O DM O DF
S e Ferc o 1675 - 1657|1330 ~ s736] 2 A Drum-85 gal Overpack O DM O DF
Gorvwm | 7Ticg 60 /645 11530 <1232 | 2 | M Drum 0130 gal 0120 gal IOM I DF
Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
Sorbent Boom 05" O 8"
Clay Absorbent
O OAD Poly Sheeting-6 Mit
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil

Level D PPE - modified
Leve! C PPE
Level B PPE

Chlor-D-Tect Qil Kits

V- /3 Frotd Sepice

Zrere &

S ec ’ [o by i é_,‘; MANIFEST # FACILITY
EPI Signatur_ey%’ W Date£” /2 s/ 7Client’s Signature Date__/ /

TERMS ARE NET 20: 12 % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client



\ EPI

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DaiLYy WORKSHEET

Date:_G /2 [o~7

Day:

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275 . )¢
Gray, Maine 04039-0275 Project# EP- _4o¥¢
CUSTOMER INFORMATION PURCHASE ORDER #
; ] SITE BILL TO
CUENT CLIENT
N EL
CONTACT r CONTACT
' DA 6 VRV
PHONE PHONE
SITE ADDRESS : MAILING ADDRESS
\FJ \ V\‘\-\/\.ro.p
\
PROJECTDESCRIPTION & "\ A  vleiv e v
LABOR ATERIA
ON-SITE QTY. ITEM
AME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL (LUNCH
N 4 STA%T-END D START-END TIME YN Drum-55 gal O 17H O 17E ODM O DF
R oves |FaveweniZ95-YYSLP - JLe0 | G5 |2/ Drum-85 gal Overpack 1D IDF
K foliew [ Yecw 9-'77" LA ¢.3-~- /530 G- N Orum [130 gal 0120 gal 1DM C1DF
e, Pave  [Necw DS WHSLP -Jpw (95 | M/ Pail5 gal
& Hewanessey“T7e \ ?.952 ﬁ.‘fg P (G | pf Vermiculite
{ = T-Packs .
_7 | spiliSorbent Pads-Bale
4 | Sorbent Boom 5" O8”
< [ clay Absorbent
* START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
' Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP olo Chlor-D-Tect Qil Kits
aTy. DESCRIPTION HOURS / 2 1Y areon Ao A
| Wb V-2 Seavica Hrale / Sosacs (24 cemed b 24" Aogin)
S *- 4 LY
\ foovv TTrwcK-Red T
] gfmru-bf
haad J—eob
DISPOSAL
. 5 MANIFEST # - " FACIUTY
‘” - 4 m-pomi @ ILia Aam,
bl " o 4 i el
ruesr ponm. 0 Aa;_) fz‘-r mmiMe -A-J»j
EPI Signature_ Dateé /2] 47 Client's Signature Date_ / /

TERMS ARE NET 20:1"2 % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

. White Copy-EPI office

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client



3

fot

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT

6/14/07 2:29PM DANA
34802 4 EA
. TIES CABLE 8" WHT
SUB-TOTAL: 25.96  TAX:
TOTAL:
DEBIT/ATM:

DEBIT/ATM: XXXXXXXXXXXXBT36
Debit network id:

Host reference #:

Seq# .

AUTHE: 100593

====>> JRNL# F72783
CUST # #5

AUDETTE'S HARDWARE

(207) 377-2111
555 SALE

{{====

*x Payment from Primary Account ¥*



INVOICE

Aramsco .
P.O. Box 29
Thorofare, NJ 08086-0029 INVOICE DATE | INVOICE NUMBER
A R AM SCO® Federal ID: 84-1674268 06/18/07 S$1146966.001
d Industriol Comp . ) PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
== www.aramsco.com . Acc?unts Receivable ARAMSCO, INC.
— Jodi !J)aC@Oby LOCK BOX #3956
= jjacoby@aramsco.com PO BOX 8500
= 856 686 7754 PHILADELPHIA PA 19178-3956
BILL TO:
22 1MB0.360 ED022X 10026 D41624825 P174613 0001:0001 SHIP TO:
"IIIllIIlIII'lIIll"lll"lll"llllllll"llllllll"llllllll"l
WEKE  ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS INC. ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS INC.
E’& PO BOX 1417 664 WASHINGTON ST NORTH
AUBURN ME 04211-1417 AUBURN ME 04210-3860

—— "~ CUSTOMER NUMBER B "CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER ™~ ° ”-‘ " RELEASE NUMBER =~ | ST SAUESPERSONTTT T
—

ORDERED BY | SHIP FROM | SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE | ORDER DATE

ITEM# | DESCRIPTION | Tc |oRDER QTY| SHIP QTY | NET UNIT PRICE | NET AMOUNT

WHITE 17" X 27" POLYPRO SAND BAGS WITH TIE 2bl 2bl 215.000bl

STRING, 1000 PER BALE

RECEIVED JUN 22 7007

A'PFR@“J&D FOR PAYMENTY
e pp '
JOBE £ :{’ 4/ o4y

Email Invoicing Is Available!l!

Get your invoices faster and close your jobs sooner by getting invoices emailed to you
directly. Invoices are emailed in PDF format and look identical to printed bills.

Email Aramsco at billing@aramsco.com to get setup today!

SUBTOTAL 430.00
Invoice is due by 07/18/07. S&H CHGS 77.22
SALES TAX 0.00
507.22
All claims for shortag or errors must be made at once. Returns require written authorization and are subject to
handlihg charges. Special orders are non-returnable.
T f sal ailable at www.aramsco.com/terms
erms of sales are available a Page 1 of 1

0001:0001



pap_~" (] - . siep e-(4C £

'ORTLAND - LASTIC : IPE
PO.BOX 3307  PORTLAND, MAINE 04104-3907

TELEPHONE (207) 774-0364-0365  FAX (207) 871-8264 ij ‘/{

,'13,an

- ) ¢ neee
RN ES IR VR I+ T ¢ AW

SoLD TO e RO SeipFe” I)/L)
' S VT A '
s nenany -

ro+ YpYY JOB #
ORDERED| o HicK SHIPPED | MATERIAL PRICE . AMOUNT
/ [ | 29"  ¢thy covc - 0053|0053

»” [ K . - ;

/# /Y ay* a3  gohS 3079 Y3/ L6

arcriyrn HIN 99 T
RECEVED LN

APPRO'/ED FOR PAYMENT . RELES
5 I > N 0. | sz
JOB# E9-2o44

I
THANK You For THiIS ORDER. WE Look FORWARD To SERVING YoOU AGAIN. SUB TOTAL C{ 78({- ,;

;'}:;

NO RETURN ON SPECIAL ORDER OR ITEMS OVER 90 DAYS. STATE o '],-) ;
20% HANDLING CHARGE ON ALL RETURNED MERCHANDISE, MUST BE IN RESALABLE CONDITION. SALES TAX 02\5 /,Z
NO RETURN WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION AND INVOICE NUMBERS SHIPPING AND :

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS. A CHARGE OF 1. R MONTH WILL BE ADDED TO ALL PAST DUE INVRICES. | HANDLING L
)

: TOTAL e e

RECEIVED BY. £ ; DATE Y, :5 /

V‘é___—



Page 1 of 1

Rent It, Inc. _
’ . . . Status: Closed
1097 Center Street . 207-784-5438 phone Contract#: 18355
URENTIT.COM o . Operator:  JAMEY PITTMAN
_ — {(Customer# 138 ) Terms:  On Account
ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS 207;786'-7390 FAX 207 786-7396 Picked up By: mike pare
PO BOX 1417 ' - ' :
042111417 , PO# 4047
Qty Key Items-Rented - | Status Returned Date Rental Fee
1| 15T535-586 15 TON BOOM INTERNATIONAL Returned 06/19/2007 12:38pm $700.00
Discount  15% ($105.00)
Reading out: 66,979.00 Reading in: 67,077.00 Total units used:98.00
1Day $350.00 1Week $1,250.00 4Wks $3,300.00
RETURN CLEAN OR BE CHARGED 100.00
$4.00 PER GALLON {F NOT RETURNED FULL OF FUEL
Qty Key ltems Sold Price Each Price
98 | 15T535-586 15 TON BOOM INTERNATIONAL 0.26 $29.40
Discount 15% (4.41)
15.10 | DIES DIESEL FUEL BY-GALLON v 3.20 $60.40
Discount  20% {12.08)
**PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE***
.
APPROYED FOR PAYMENT
By: _oD. G -
———— SRR S
JOB#__£ ‘P e X0 K4
RENTALCONTRACT ~. . (" Rental wi 15% Disc: $595.00
This is a contract. The back of this contract/reservation contains important terms and conditions including lessor's .
disclaimer from all liability for injury or damage and details of customer's obligations. These terms and conditions are Damage Waiver: $0.00
a part of this contract/reservation - READ THEM! Sales: $73 kY|
Customer has liability, comprehenslve and collision (full coverage) Insuranoe and will be the primary coverage of this i '
rental unit while on rent. ‘Delivery Charge: $0.00
Any reservation that is cancelled may be subject to a cancellatlon fee of up to 1/2 of the total amount of this
reservation/ contract. Misc. Charges: $0.00
Hours allowed per period: ’ X
8 HOURS PER DAY, 40 HOURS PER WEEK, 176 HOURS PERMONTH Subtotal: $668.31
Hours over these amounts are subject to a-per hour charge
"CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FORALL DAMAGES" SALES TAX-NONE: $b.00
| certify that | have read and agree to all terms and conditlons of thls contracrlreservatlon TOT AL' $668.31
PAID: $0.00
SIGNATURE: : L
ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS \__AMOUNT DUE: $668.31 )

Printed on 6/19/2007 12:40:34

Modification #7



L Page 1 of 1
:‘Rent It, Inc. - : Alacn,
’ PP ‘Status: Closed
1097 Center Street '2.07-.7,84-5438- phone Contract# 18413
Auburn, ME 04210 207-184-T120 fax - Date Out: 612112007 7:19AM
URENTIT.COM T Operator:  JAMEY PITTMAN
— Customer# 138 ) Terms:  On Account
ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS 207 786-7390 FAX 207 786 7396
PO BOX 1417
04211-1417 ) .
Qty Key . tems'Rented | Status ~ Returned Date Rental Fee
11 15T7535-586 15 TON BOOM INTERNATIONAL ) Returned 06/24/2007 3:42pm $350.00
Discount  15% ($52.50)
Reading out: 67,077.00 Readingin: 67,121.00 Total units used:44.C0
1Day $350.00 1Week $1,250.00 4Wks $3,300.00
RETURN CLEAN OR BE CHARGED 100.00
$4.00 PER GALLON IF NOT RETURNED FULL OF FUEL
Qty Key , Htems-Sold Price Each. Price
44 | 15T535-586 15 TON BOOM INTERNATIONAL 0.26 $13.20
‘ Discount 15% (1.98)
6.80 | DIES DIESEL FUEL BY GALLON - ~ v 3.20 $27.20
Discount 20% (5.44)
**pEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE***
i
RECEIVED JUN 25 2007 i
ASJPRQ"J’ZZD FOR PAYMENT
;;Q C‘“
w@B # E 'e L( o4 4
‘RENTAL CONTRACT - (" "Rental wl 15% Disc: $297.50 )
This is a contract. The back of this contract/reservatlon conta|ns lmponant tenns and conditlons Includlng Iesson‘s
disclaimer from all liability for injury or damage and details.of customar's obligatlons “These tenns and conditions are - |.. - Damage Waiver: $0.00
a part of this contract/reservation - READ THEMI" .. . '~ : Sales: $32.98
Customer has liability; comprehensive, and collision (full coverage) insuranoe and WI|| be the pnmary coverage of thls ’ . ) o
rental unit while on rent. SRR ] Delivery Charge: $0.00
Any reservation that is cancelled may be subject to a cancell up to 112 of the total amount of thls e
reservation/ contract. ‘ e . N . Misc. Charges: $0.00
Hours allowed per period: BRI : ', Lo R
8 HOURS PERpDA% 40 HOURS PER WEEK 176 HOURS : R M NTH Lo _Su_bt9t8|-, $330.48
Hours over these amounts are subject to a per hour charg e e e - e ,
**CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGES" - SALES TAX-NQNEQ | $0.00
I certify that | have read and agree to all terms and condmons of thls contracr/reservatlon ’ 7 ) TOT AL: $330.48 ‘
PAID: $0.00 |
SIGNATURE: _ I SRV :
ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS .- . \_ AMOUNT DUE: $33048 )
Printed on 6/21/2007 3:43:45 pm ' '

Modification #4 1



B eborstory INVOICE e e

SERVICES - ~ Fax 207-873-7022
P.O.Box 788 _ '
Waterville, Maine D4803-0768 Cusiomer Service
' , , : Phone:  BD0-244-8378
227 China Road o Fax:  207-873-7022
Winslow, Maine 04901 .
Bill To: Maine DEP ’ Ship To: Tom Benn
State House Station #17 Maine DEP-Augusta
Augusta ME 04333-0017 State House Station #17

Augusta ME 04333-0017

Invoice Number Invoice Date mm_-m
200801771 | 71242007 . 1797 | AJ08735-6

-Sample Number  Sample Description : Sample Cost Amount Paid
AJO8735 EP-4044-R0O-01 $322.00 $0.00
Analysis Performed

Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc.; Silver TCLP; Arsemc TCLP; Barium TCLP; Cadmium TCLP; Chromium TCLP; TCLP
Mercury Prep; Mercury TCLP; Lead TCLP; Selenium TCLP; Vanadium TCLP;

Sample Number  Sample Description Sample Cost Amount Paid
AJO8736 EP-4044-R0O-02 $322.00 - $0.00
Analysis Performed

Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Proc.; Silver TCLP; Arsenic TCLP; Barium TCLP; Cadmium TCLP; Chromium TCLP; TCLP
Mercury Prep; Mercury TCLP; Lead TCLP; Selenium TCLP; Vanadium TCLP,

Subtotal: $644.00
TotalPrePaid: $0.00
YA é‘g Zd/' /" ﬁ ZSfored , Tou: $644.00
/?2/

e (/MCW

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

vc _ docian PVOBA
fn d_ﬂ%gcy 06A Ot4) /fé/éu ticiry -appr_i/ﬁ
obijt — subobyt___ revsrée

/ /(5F 2y~ reptcat

e ———

amount'$ ’yé 9/6/ _ i /ﬂ
/%2%5,

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

0/(/6

73/317

TERMS: Net after 30, 18% per annum after

There is a minimum laboratory fee of $25.00 on ali samples not prepaid.
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Northern Test Boring, Inc. I Nvo I C E
187 Mighty Street -
Gorham, Me. 04038 -~ Date Invoice
' 71612007 1401
Cient: Project:
Department of Environmental Protection Winthrop Commerce Center
State House Station #17 Project # A-157-05
Augusta, Me. 04333 Winthrop, Me
QUANTITY \. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
2| Drilling Day Rate - Trailer %~ 2,300.00
Mobilization & Demobilization 350.00
1| Steam Cleaner Rental (Day) 120.00
1 | Pavement Saw 100.00
8| 6" Core / Cone Bit Wear 8' @ $25/Ft 200.00
20} 4" Well Screen 20' @ $11.00/Ft 220.00
17] 4" Well Riser 17' @ $6/Ft 102.00
15 | Filter Sand 15 @ $10/Bag @ Z/ | 150.00
2| Bags of Bentonite 2 @ $20/Bag / (78% qé)-@/ 7o ;%c 40.00
3 | Bags of Concrete 3 @ $15/Bag W 45.00
2| Road Boxes 2 @ $85/ca — po M. Conetniin 170.00

vC_

— ddncrs b el )
Fnac Labys ol

APPRQVED FOR PAYMENT
dacid# PVOGA

fnd ﬂ S/agcy OGA or'.)/SVésubnrq

——___appr]

obijt__

job

/_ /*) 7 Zém/ reptcat

subobjt____ revsre_ |

amount'$ .

AP 797~

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

S
bel,

V.

Total

$3,797.00




» 'ﬂ‘)

file

_ | Invoice
Environmental Projects, Inc.
PO Box 1417 Date Invoice #
Auburn, ME 04211-1417 :
(207) 786-7390 7/4/2007 4348
Federal ID 01-0525847
Bill to
Maine DEP
Attn: Tom Benn
17 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333
P.O. NUMBER - PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE PROJECT
Net 20 7/24/2007 EP-4045
QTY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT
L Pump out site tank trailer at Winthrop Commerce .
l/ Center on 6-14-07, to make room for more drilling 3 //ﬂ )pﬂk),/
gl
liquids. ‘ ﬁ /L/
2{Vacuum Truck with Operator 6-13 95.00 190.00
2.5| Vacuum Truck with Operator 6-14 95.00 237.50
NHMO04045 :
331|Disposal - Oil/Water Mixture, per gallon v 0.55 182.05

Jej@‘,ﬂ,f ¢ A
,70 -l ormte— (oo Aoy

W g
8 ol S

APPROVED FOR PAY MENT

Ob Dt

ARV )

AUTHORIZE L i1 UIRL:

amount $ Zéﬂ? 53/ % A/O
A

For
a//('v‘SK

o il

ve. Aoe D"OGA

fndgz agcy ObA_ orq Ailfq“h "y a‘:pr 2 i Z

Please note our new address! Thank you for your

business!

Total

$609.55




155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275 .
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DaiLy WORKSHEET

Day:

OMER INFORMATIO PURCHASE ORDER
SITE BILL TO
CLENT . .. CLIENT
/'L‘z[-'\rf; ,{/ !

CONTACT CONTACT

PHONE PHONE

SITE ADDRESS T MAILING ADDRESS

L p g A G

PROJECT DESCRIPTION (/5 7/ 2 , .. 5

. ON-SITE '
' TRAVEL TIME
HOJAS WORKED!  START-END

Qry. . OMEM

Drum-55 gal 0 17H O 17E ODM O DF

TOTAL (LUNCH

YN

POSITION

e
Iy

-
St £
L RN

Oy 230 - Sy 065 ~0500 | &7 |77 Drum-85 gal Overpack O DM O DF

Drum 0130 gal 320 gal O DM CIDF

Pail-5 gal

Vermiculite

T-Packs

Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale

Sorbent Boom (O5" OO 8"

Clay Absorbent
' OFFLOADING Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
' Poly Bags-6 Mil
oOFIo aBwsy” A Level D PPE - modified
Level C PPE
Level B PPE
QUIP 00 Chlor-D-Tect O Kits
Qry. DESCRIPTION HOURS
1" ‘,/’)c.. T e n &

: ' : DISPOSAL
MANIFEST # FACILITY

v“’\t’iee rri'., ) T i & 4 il < i £ 2% S T e f:' To o . ¥
€ oomm Q7o -~ Y‘jd Ad /;"",A’;- @5 arys 5/ ~ ‘)‘1""’}
EPI Signature+*Z -~ © - ..-. ¥ Datei /[ “Client's Signature Date_ / _/

White Copy-EPI office

TERMS ARE NET 20: 12 % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

Yeliow Copy-Job file Pink Copy-Client



591&'&013-3:0%0%6"

DOHrPIMZMOL

NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. - Manifest Document No.

WASTE MANIFEST Bl lolxlobloblorelo14 101415

2.Page 1
1

of

3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address F mer C‘! f'/(/’fa L/vD 164 /h //
)

N 045

-1’1

G

] : A/ MDEL 1T SHS Ah!Tm
. VgV sta ME 043332

4, Generator's Phone (2o) 2.8 7 L ‘ Sy

B. State Gen. ID
Py Stect

D - Wintha p /7(

5. Transporter 1 Company Name 6. US EPA ID Number i q |

C.StateTrans. ID 7

106 Main Street

Environmental Proiects Inc |M|E|R|0|O|O|S|0|S+Q-ﬁr5 MEOP2EGZ | | [ ] ]

7. Transporter 2 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number D. Transporter's Phone § €0 7) ©57-2400
v 1 1y 1y | |EsateTans D

9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. USEPAID Number [ | [ ] [ L] ] l | |

Enoro Services of Maine

F. Transporter's Phone ( }

G. State Facility’s ID NOT REQUIRED

South Portland. ME 04106- IMIEJDIOIlI9|0|5|1I0|6|9

H. Facility's Phone ((20)” 799-08%:0

11.US DOT Description (Includmg Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class and ID Number) 12.Containers | ot Guantity o WASTE NO.
a..
VO =R eguleted Matevial
o G ror~r e
Nn RRG # ot [T : |
O TMeE3 e | | | |
b.
- RN | [ |
c.
VI BEY
- S LI Ll ryf | | |
d.
W)W P Vg 5
JL00= 28 v g A | I I | | |

J. Additional De?cnptlons for Materials Listed Above (include'dhysical &l@@ fm@ﬁ code.)

o ‘ K. Handlln Codes for Wastes Listed Above
ater [§ik of| (Fru / \

. : N S
b. ] . d. b. I | d l - [

15. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

24 Hour Contact - EPI: 877-846-0447

16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certity the materials described above on this manifest are not subject to Fed

eral Regulations for reporting I

proper disposal of hazardous waste. R . Date
inted/Typéd Name . on behal{ sz'gna( ' Month = Day , Year
_.Léam_\_ﬂm;k’; MOEDP ﬁn.mm olbltBloF
g 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials : . Date
Q Printed/Typed Name ) Slgnature Month  Day  Year
|2 Ko 0161/ 132l 7
R | 18.Transporter 2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials Date
é Printed/Typed Name Slgnature ' M°|"‘h. | Day l YT“
E | 19. Discrepancy Indication Space
A
C .
II_ 20. Facility Owner or Operator: Caertification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by this man| t except as noted in item 19
1 ’ - Date
T
Y

LR S Reslins

rg Day, I Year

ORIGINAL - RETURN TO GENERATOR



C. A. WHITE & ASSOCIATES LLC
ONE MAIN STREET
YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096
(207) 846-5599

Tom Benn, Project Manager

Maine Department of Environmental Protection

(Oil Remediation Divsion
State House Station 17
Augusta, Maine 04333

22 June 2007

INVOICE: Winthrop Commerce Center
Drilling and Recovery Well Program
May 31 - June 20, 2007

DearPete:

The following represents a summary of my time and expenses in association
with work on the Winthrop Commerce Site in Winthrop, Maine. This invoice covers
charges for my services on the project from the start of the project in May 2007 through
June 20, 2007. The work that I performed consisted of an initial site visit with MDEP,
drilling observation from June 6 through June 20t; geologic logging of borings; and
telephone, email and direct communication with MDEP staff on the progress and results

of the drilling program.
Professional Time

Field: 52 hours @ $70/hr

Travel: 16 hours x 0.5 @ $70/hr

Labor

Expenses

Mileage
APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

vo_STEIPV0D  aocian_PVOBA

: 880 miles@ $0.34/ mile

$ 3,640.

$  560.

$ 4,200

_ 299.20 ///ﬁ' priat
J D;«//ﬂjfﬂz an?ﬂ

fndﬁ/é/" agcy 06A org/\ﬁé;;urmrq appr '9/" Z .
objt subobjt____ jevsre TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 4,499.20
job »4 /07 jws repicat

“amount'$_ 152}/.%9&7 il / 77

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE /i%.,

BID2 S

é’/’c‘%/f;

b



Northern Test Boring, Inc. I Nvo I C E
187 Mighty Street
Gorham, Me. 04038 Date Invoice
6/21/2007 1373
Cient: Project:
Department of Environmental Protection Winthrop Commerce Center
State House Station #17 Project # A-157-05
Augusta, Me. 04333 Winthrop, Me
QUANTITY . DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
( 10 | Brilling Day Rate - Trailer Rig 11,500.00
v 4" Steel Threaded Casing @ $44/Ft Il 6,864.00
10 | 4" Drive Shoe 1,000.00
K 158 Rock Core Bit Wear 15 L2,370.00
18 | Bags of Concrete ez 270.00
/' 10]Road Boxes cqe 900.00
Mobilization & Demobilization &~ - - ; Uw 3% ——750.00
v 2|Steam Cleaner Rental (Day) - % 250.00
‘/' 2 | Pavement Saw ' 200.00

é d//v

ézﬂp /(/MC“JZ

0// f2ce/el ST HN—

J/Jz/

A %/4/‘2 &

ey Z-U/%ZJ’JZQ’

7 A Z/ﬂi/bo’z?gf?g

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Ao H P\VOSA

objt subobyt

fad @Zf(agcy G6A W /\5‘}/&.: 14

appr_ Y72

LESAVASY £7

%/6 ?02%5 seplcat
L 4 Vi

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

job

amount $

A f/./z S

Total

$24,104.00




EPl -

155-F Lewiston Rd.
P.O. Box 275
Gray, Maine 04039-0275

Environmental Projects, Inc.
DALYy WORKSHEET

vate:_ 6.1 /310 F

Day:

Project# EP- - 0¥ $

OMER OR 0 PUR ORDER ¥
SITE i & } BILLTO
CLIENT CLIENT ) )
moe s /.
CONTACT — CONTACT '
/ & An g{’ “ e
PHONE PHONE : ii,
SITE ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS V)
Q/ﬂ‘/// ,/p GMW(& Gn‘l"/
: = .
by /fgjn S/ A//,- 7L o/
/) / : ya L
' |PROJECT DESCRIPTION L o p bt peL Sthrace ~eader  H, A5l a e
i; Al oy 4 0—(((\/\]0& N 7 -
\
) LABOR A RIA
ON-SITE : QTy ITEM
NAME POSITION  |HOURS WORKED| TRAVELTIME | TOTAL |LUNCH :
) n START-END START-END TIME | YN Orum-55 gal O 17H O 17E ODM O DF
o ell If)””"?/ o) - 0%y 1ED yd Drum-85 gal Overpack O DM O DF
Drum {130 gal 020 gal ODM ODF
Pail-5 gal
Vermiculite
T-Packs
Spill/Sorbent Pads-Bale
‘ Sorbent Boom O 5" O 8"
Clay Absorbent
- OFFLOADING Poly Sheeting-6 Mil
.
START STOP TOTAL Poly Bags-6 Mil
Level D PPE - modified
i . 1 Level C PPE
Level B PPE
b swewswoos Chior-Too G ks
- Qry. DESCRIPTION HOWRS
l/ﬂ ¢t T Ree é ' :
TRt WHER
o DISPOSA
€ned oo Y o0lslos $o B oot MANIFEST # FACILITY
HM DHOY ¢ £z

//’_v = , kP at?l =
EPI Signature/‘z 2 “ Dateg” /3 /2 2Client's Signature f el

Date_&/ (R 10 +

\

TERMS ARE NET 20: 1% % interest after 30 days. Not all chargeable items appear on this sheet.

| White Copy-EP! office

-
\

o

Yellow Copy-Job file

Pink Copy-Client




‘-'”“;t’ine frree F;nce Company Inc. 1
P.0. 335 ' I n VO I Ce

1174 Lewiston Road
Litchfield, ME 04350

(207) 588-0600
Customer No.: 287-7662

Invoice No.: 128519

Bill To: Maine Dept. of Enviro. Protection Ship To: Tom Benn- D.E.P.
Tom Benn Carlton Mill .
State House Station # 17 _ . Clark Lane
AUGUSTA, ME 04333 WINTHROP, ME 04364

Date Our Order Number Purchase Order Number : Terms

01/08/07 : 4100 . Due on receipt
Description Amount
Materials & Labor to install Aluminum fence INVOICE TOTAL 2300.00

é

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

ve ENG 5PFY5 aouan PVOBA _
Q/} agcy 06A Orquyéc.nhnlq appr Vyd

objt subobjt_____ revsre

job './#—/57 zwy
amount $ 9]@%

AUTHORIZED SIGNAI UI-L

e puiiehie 4,
J o2 o &(M
o LT pealt

/Z// Mewr - /
ore_

OKT75
Ui

Thank You



Oct. 30. 2006 10:46AM  PINE TREE FENCE No. 0249 - P. 1.

Pine Tree Fence Company, Inc.
P.O.Box335. :
1174 Lewiston Road
Litchfield, Me. 04350

Phone - 1-800-287-4533
- In Maine

Phone : (207) 588-0600
. Outside Maine -
Fax : (207) 588-0700

'Fax Trahsmiﬁal '

Date: /00— 30—0f>

To: Ny Bzmo" .
M@L_ylfmﬂa"#’ %“h

r:_ 2877826 '

From : C”Mh& - ﬁwc\'l« SeaceCo.

Number of Pages (mcludmg cover pages) L
If You Do Not Recewe All The Pages, Please Call Us.

Mgssage. . mt‘—‘{s *\!@;_VV\

Ll —

S B S
B e e st Tk L T R
R T R T




1Oct. 31, 2006 4:19PM  PINE TREE FENCE

Pine Tree Fence Company, Inc
P.O. Box 335

1174 Lewiston Road

Litchfield, Me. 04350

Phone : 1-800-287-4533
In Maine

Phone : (207) 588-0600 -
Outside Maine

Fax : (207) 588-0700

Fax Transmittal

Date : (/0‘“ 3/- 06

To: 'Tam Sedk)
of: _Dgeg P

Fax: &97" 7536

From : ( %K’A& Qﬂgﬂeﬁ &.g{-.

" Number Of Pages (including cover pages) : 2

If You Do Not Receive All The Pages, Please Call Us.

No. 0287

P.

!



—FeWinthrop*Commerce Center Fense Invoice Reimbursement Page 1 of 3

Rich Bonomo

From: Kenneth O Lajoie [klajoie@Ilajoiebros.com]
Sent:  Friday, October 27, 2006 11:37 AM
To: Rich Bonomo

Cc: Lou Carrier; John Martin; 'John Lajoie’; Gene Green,; slajoie@Ilajoiebros.com; 'Brenda Moody'
" Subject: FW: WCC Fence Bill

Rich,

Attached is an e mail from Tom-Benn at DEP regarding the
fencing for the Winthrop Commerce Center. Tom is authorizing the
$2300.00 fence bill be sent directly to DEP. | will sign and fax the $5500.00
proposal today. Please schedule the installation as soon as possible.
Please call me if you have any questions 622 1764.

Ken

From Benn, Tom [mailto:Tom.Benn@maine.gov] . , |
ent Friday, October 27, 2006 10:27 AM

To Kenneth O Lajoie

SubJect WCC Fense Bill

Ken: If that's the cost, that's what we will pay. If Pine Tree Fense will bill us (DEP)directly for the
$2300 that would be best. Its far better than what had happened here with Lou's invoice. I'll be glad to
call Pine Tree direct. Let me know what you think...I'll be sampling in Monmouth later today. THX

Tom

From: Kenneth O Lajoie [mailto:klajoie@Ilajoiebros.com]
Sent: Friday, October 27, 2006 8:03 AM
To: Benn, Tom

Cc: Gene Green, John Martin; 'John Lajoie'; slajoie@Iajoiebros.com; Lou Carrier; ‘Brenda Moody'
Subject: RE: [Wlnthrop Commerce Center Fence Invoice Reimbursement

1 Tom,
i | We have the final fence price from Pine Tree Fence. The
sect|on of fence that you are responsible for is $2300.00 and not
$1800.00 l::1s you had previously indicated. We will be ordering a 48”
high, green coated chain link fence. Will DEP be responsible for this
$2300. 00? We will need to know before we can schedule this
msta_l,lathn.

i Ken

|

From:.Benn, '|I'om [mailto: Tom.Benn@maine.gov]
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2006 9:40 AM
To: klajoie@ldjoiebros com

10/27/2006
; i,.

!
|
!
f
L
[



PINE TREE FENCE

Residential, Agricultural & Commercial Fencing

Proposal Submifted 10

Tom Ben Phone: 377-0182 Date: 10/5/2006
Me. Dept. of Environmental prot. site: Carlton Mill

4 Blossom Lane Clark St.

Augusta, Me 04333 Winthrop, ME

WE PROPOSE to fumish materials to erect, along lines established by the undersigned, aluminum fence as specified below:

Panel Style: S4 - Saybrook Fence Height (1): 48"
Total length of fence (including gates): 50’ Fence Height (2):
Pickets: 3/4"  Aluminum Straight Top
Rails: 11/2" Aluminum 3-Rall
Posts: 21/2" Aluminum 70" Length e see attached fayout.
Posts, Gate: 3" Aluminum 70" Lengt
Post cap: Type B
Panel top: Straight T
Color: Black B
Gates: Qty.
N/A width height
N/A width height
Pickets are 3/4" square with .062 wall thickness. Stringers are 1.625" x 1.25" x 1.625", .090 wall thickness.’

‘Posts are 2.5" X 2.5" X 060 wall thickness, with gate posts being 2172 x 2172 with 060 wall thickness:
‘Posts to bedrilled-and grouted-intoconcrete wall-as needed: "

Total Lump Sum Installed Price: $ 2,300.00 includes all taxes, if applicable
Terms: 25% Deposit with order - Final payment due upon completion.

‘Clearing fence linies, dismantling of existing fence and disposal of the same are not included in Uhis proposal unless specifically stated:
Local building permits, if required, are the responsibility of owner.

Underground utilities are dangerous and may cause serious injury. Failure to notify Pine Tree Fence, Inc. of the existence and locations of underground utilities will cause the undersigned
1o be liable for all damages and/or personal injuries. DigSafe identifies utilities from street to point of entry on 2 home. Privately owned utilities are not identified by Dig Safe. Your fence
Your fence will be installed with posts 20" greater than fence height, unless specified otherwise. All posts to be anchored with concrete. Unusual below grade rock formations may

alter installation methods and incur additional costs. Minimum charge for drill equipment & supplies is $150.00 plus $15.00 per drilled hole.

gfiers and reputation and therefore requests that any

gh or leg ees & 18% per annum finance charge.
ot p his tabor, services or material, has the

Warranty on workmanship one year when payment is received within 15 days of completion of installation. Pine Tree Fence, Inc. values their
any issue needing attention should be reported immediately for correction. Past due accounts are subject to minimum rebilling charge, all col)4
Maine Mechanics' Lien Law states, any contractor, subcontractor, laborer, materialman or other person who helps improve your property agd

the right to enforce his claim against your property. Signatory party(s) agree to lien rights and guaranty payment to Pine Tree Fence, Inc,

my credit report for use in determining whether to accept this application for credit and in the future for collections on any am ol 1) g
/4 )
k {
/s

Pynce, Inc. 10 obtain

unpaid fees or charges; as specified.

This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days Submitted by:
~3aes Representative
Acceptance of proposal - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Pine Tree Fence Inc. is authorizad to do the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined above.
SS. # Signature
Date of Acceptance: SS.# . Signature

Pine Tree Fence Company Inc.
800-287-4533 « 207-588-0600 « Fax 207-588-0700
1174 Lewiston Road PO Box 335 Litchfield, Maine 04350-0335
www,ptfence.com



o NS ~ S e e DIl T P
/ | Spre La !

; e Fence Co. ~  -RaflFence Estimate Worksheet -° Phone 800 287-4533

Date: &/ '6/06 f

| mer information: Phone Numbers - Home: 2¢—>-34 92 Work: S 87575 (L Fax: l

|7 : : :

Jyme: m__@!ff_j__&ml 1ran . A’+ Contact: Mﬂ&ﬁ
/-dail address: A Blioias lhwe : Site address: QJ\(:&-‘-A mljd _
Gugeinte, e syeaa Llonie 8 fphBhonsp 1112

- Sketeh:

Project Information:
Fonra Qhila: <. & A A Pv g Rail Tuna: M. - '. . Pnet Tuna- /’\ | R E "



FAX COVER SHEET

Maine Dept of Environmental Protectlon
BRWM/BLWQ

17 State House Station .
- Augusta ME 04333-0017
Tel. (207) 287-2651
Fax. (207)287-7826

Date: /%fw@yy |
TO: fé/ﬁ gﬁ/‘@-_/.. . FROM: %D« 5%71/\ |
COMPANY: %7; /éJ—e | pHONE: I -5
FAX#_ W T 588-TFeE |

NUMBER OF PAGES (Including Cover):__ i

COMMENTS: %ﬂm //717 -727}% nr oo

"o
4dc/74/4t?"¢}%/

(_ /VW//

S



Winthrop Commerce Center
P.O.Box 333
Winthrop , ME 04364
207-377-2277

INVOICE

Tom Benn, DEP Project Mgr.
State House Sta.# 17
Augusta, Me.04333-0017

Fence at the Winthrop Commerce Center sight on the east side of the Mill Stream, as agreed

upon by Mr. Blanchard of DEP:  $1,800.00 .
_— N o/, f %

Please t to: Winthrop Commerce Center, LLC

P. O. Box 333

Winthrop, Me. 04364

Should you ha Please contact Lou Carrier, President of WCC at 446-3311

M”%%%W% . /@,L,/ . S
G s e

7e <
APPROVED FOR 'A% MENT CELL bn - pubie ] s
ve vocia. PVOBA ’04/‘«&(.///1/0/6% e
fnd Q{Vagcy 06A OFU,/J_y_@S"?N"g______app(LV_Z: %O\W%
objt_ . _subotyt _ revsre /g %

job / /J'?' 2%?:.__4_"“!6‘)((:3(
amount $ @C?JCZ " / //:
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE %14 %/

i

/ eyl

"7




. ZoGORDONDRVE | Statement

ROCKLAND, ME 04841

(207) 594-9840 | .' | Of ACCOU nt

- STATEMENT DATE
3 08/31/06
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ATTN: PETER BLANCHARD m_
4 BLOSSOM LANE DEPTENVA=Z( 04

AUGUSTA, ME 04330

B e T TAMGUNTDUE ™| BALANCE

TINVOIGETTTTT T T BESCRIPTIONT T T T | T 'CHARGES
06/28/06 455 16735.00 0.00 0.00 16735.00

08/08/06 Payment, chk#41321§ ’ . -16735.00 0.00 0
- 08/31/06 710 4000.00— 0.00 4000.00 4000.0

-

- Thank you for your business. . é’”& / _5
é&/&;ﬂ%é 2 &w"/ﬁ” |
ne

ek
7 T
D FO RPAYME

PVOBA __ —

7 WW%FLM““ Ty
w—éﬁ—/’/w,ﬂ

A /¥agcy ~2° T

amount $-(—'%

AUTHORIZED SIC

COST OF COLLECTION & ATTORNEY'S FEES MAY BE ADDED TO YOUR ACCOUNT SHOULD YOUR ACCOUNT BECOME DELINQUENT

Current 1to 30 31to 60 61 to 90 Over 90
’ TOTA
4000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.o 4000.00




- o _FERRAIOLO CORP . . Concrete Plants

) Hot Bituminous Asphalt Farmingdale 582-6356  Rockland 594-9840
13 Old Bronswick Roud Gardincr, Malne 04345 Monmouth 933-4050 Topsham 725-8080
(207) 5826162  Fax (207) 582-3327

B e

PﬂT N Tom Benn Invoice No _ 7o
Invuice Date 8/31/2006

Job:

Bill To: Mainc Department of
Environmental
Protection )
State House Station 17

_Raye Building -
~ Augusta, Mc 04333

$ , , - -
$ 4,000._00

T *ﬁ%ﬁ% “ L ﬁggj. e “‘gmﬂma

1098 |Clark Street Lot
1/3 of contracted arount with thc

Winthrop Commerce Center =~ .

IX Jeﬁ‘{ Tax . 0.00

Net 30 Days @é‘ 20 | , 3 .
' Total Due $ //4,000.00 |-

s . s
‘ﬂp/}. e q“V . m{/&‘"’ﬁ




